CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

MEDICARE/MEDICAID CERTIFI	ICATION AND TRANSMITTAL
PART I - TO BE COMPLETED BY	THE STATE SURVEY AGENCY

ID: MJKK Facility ID: 00314

MEDICARE/MEDICAID PROVIDER (L1)	VNERSHIP	3. NAME AND AD (L3) BENEDICTI (L4) 100 GLEN O (L5) NEW LOND 7. PROVIDER/SUI 01 Hospital 02 SNF/NF/Dual 03 SNF/NF/Distinct 04 SNF	NE LIVING C AKS DRIVE ON, MN	OMMUNIT	(L6) 56273 (L6) 56273 (L7) 13 PTIP 22 CLIA 14 CORF 15 ASC 16 HOSPICE	4. TYPE OF ACTION: 1. Initial 3. Termination 5. Validation 7. On-Site Visit 8. Full Survey After Con FISCAL YEAR ENDING 12/31	
11LTC PERIOD OF CERTIFICATION From (a): To (b): 12.Total Facility Beds 13.Total Certified Beds	52 (L18) 52 (L17)	Compliand1. A B. Not in Cor		gram	And/Or Approved Waivers Of Th 2. Technical Personnel 3. 24 Hour RN 4. 7-Day RN (Rural SNI 5. Life Safety Code * Code: A*	6. Scope of Servi	tor
14. LTC CERTIFIED BED BREAKDOV 18 SNF 18/19 SNF 52 (L37) (L38) 16. STATE SURVEY AGENCY REMA	19 SNF (L39)	ICF (L42) E SHOW LTC CANCE	IID (L43) ELLATION DATE	E):	15. FACILITY MEETS 1861 (e) (1) or 1861 (j) (1):	(L15)	
17. SURVEYOR SIGNATURE Brenda Fischer, Asst P	rogram Mgr	Date: 02/11/	/2019	(L19)	Alison Helm, Enforce		Date: 02/11/2019 (L20)
19. DETERMINATION OF ELIGIBILITY		20. COM	BY HCFA R		L OFFICE OR SINGLE ST	TATE AGENCY	
_X 1. Facility is Eligible to P 2. Facility is not Eligible	_		GHTS ACT:	CIVIL		ncial Solvency (HCFA-2572) ol Interest Disclosure Stmt (HC e:	FA-1513)
	(L21) 23. LTC AGREEM BEGINNING (L41) 27. ALTERNATION	ENT 2- DATE VE SANCTIONS a of Admissions:		MENT	Ownership/Control	Ol Interest Disclosure Stmt (HC) e :	30) ARY et Health/Safety et Agreement
22. ORIGINAL DATE OF PARTICIPATION 11/01/1986 (L24) 25. LTC EXTENSION DATE:	(L21) 23. LTC AGREEM BEGINNING (L41) 27. ALTERNATI A. Suspension B. Rescind Sus	ENT 2- DATE VE SANCTIONS a of Admissions:	4. LTC AGREEN ENDING DAT (L25) (L44) (L45) CARRIER NO.	MENT TE (L31)	2. Ownership/Control 3. Both of the Above 26. TERMINATION ACTION: VOLUNTARY 00 01-Merger, Closure 02-Dissatisfaction W/ Reimbursem 03-Risk of Involuntary Termination	ol Interest Disclosure Stmt (HC) e: (L) 0 INVOLUNTZ 05-Fail to Me n OTHER 07-Provider S 00-Active	30) ARY et Health/Safety et Agreement



Protecting, Maintaining and Improving the Health of All Minnesotans

Electronically delivered February 11, 2019

Administrator
Benedictine Living Community of New London
100 Glen Oaks Drive
New London, MN 56273

RE: Project Number S5360032 and H5360017

Dear Administrator:

On December 18, 2018, we informed you that the following enforcement remedy was being imposed:

• Discretionary Denial of Payment for new Medicare and/or Medicaid Admissions, Federal regulations at 42 CFR § 488.417(a), effective April 26, 2019.

This was based on the deficiencies cited by this Department for a standard survey completed on November 29, 2018 that included an investigation of complaint number H5360017. The most serious deficiency was found to be isolated deficiencies that constituted actual harm that was not immediate jeopardy (Level G) whereby corrections were required.

On February 5, 2019, the Minnesota Department of Health completed a Post Certification Revisit (PCR) to verify that your facility had achieved and maintained compliance with federal certification deficiencies issued pursuant to a standard survey, completed on November 29, 2018. We have determined, based on our visit, that your facility has corrected as of January 21, 2019.

As a result of the revisit findings:

• Discretionary denial of payment for new Medicare and Medicaid admissions effective February 17, 2019 be rescinded as of January 21, 2019. (42 CFR 488.417 (b))

In our letter of December 18, 2018, in accordance with Federal law, as specified in the Act at Section 1819(f)(2)(B)(iii)(I)(b) and 1919(f)(2)(B)(iii)(I)(b), your facility was prohibited from conducting a Nursing Aide Training and/or Competency Evaluation Program (NATCEP) for two years from February 17, 2019, due to denial of payment for new admissions. Since your facility attained substantial compliance on January 21, 2019, the original triggering remedy, denial of payment for new admissions, did not go into effect. Therefore, the NATCEP prohibition is rescinded.

Should the Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services determine that termination or any other remedy is warranted, it will provide you with a separate formal notification of that determination. The CMS Region V Office will notify you of their determination regarding the imposed remedies and appeal

Benedictine Living Community Of New London February 11, 2019 Page 2 rights.

Please note, it is your responsibility to share the information contained in this letter and the results of this visit with the President of your facility's Governing Body.

Feel free to contact me if you have questions.

Sincerely,

Alison Helm, Enforcement Specialist

Licensing and Certification

Minnesota Department of Health

P.O. Box 64970

alison Helm

Saint Paul, Minnesota 55164-0970

Phone: 651-201-4206

Email: alison.helm@state.mn.us



Protecting, Maintaining and Improving the Health of All Minnesotans

Electronically delivered February 11, 2019

CMS Certification Number (CCN): 245360

Administrator
Benedictine Living Community of New London
100 Glen Oaks Drive
New London, MN 56273

Dear Administrator:

The Minnesota Department of Health assists the Centers for Medicare and Medicaid Services (CMS) by surveying skilled nursing facilities and nursing facilities to determine whether they meet the requirements for participation. To participate as a skilled nursing facility in the Medicare program or as a nursing facility in the Medicaid program, a provider must be in substantial compliance with each of the requirements established by the Secretary of Health and Human Services found in 42 CFR part 483, Subpart B.

Based upon your facility being in substantial compliance, we are recommending to CMS that your facility be recertified for participation in the Medicare and Medicaid program.

Effective January 21, 2019 the above facility is certified for:

52 Skilled Nursing Facility/Nursing Facility Beds

Your facility's Medicare approved area consists of all 52 skilled nursing facility beds.

You should advise our office of any changes in staffing, services, or organization, which might affect your certification status.

If, at the time of your next survey, we find your facility to not be in substantial compliance your Medicare and/or Medicaid provider agreement may be subject to non-renewal or termination.

Please contact me if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

Alison Helm, Enforcement Specialist

Licensing and Certification

Minnesota Department of Health

P.O. Box 64970

alison Helm

Saint Paul, Minnesota 55164-0970

Phone: 651-201-4206

Email: alison.helm@state.mn.us

CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

	DICARE/MEDICAID CERTIFICATION TI - TO BE COMPLETED BY THE STA		ID: MJKK Facility ID: 00314
1. MEDICARE/MEDICAID PROVIDER NO. (L1) 245360 2.STATE VENDOR OR MEDICAID NO. (L2) 770057500	3. NAME AND ADDRESS OF FACILITY (L3) BENEDICTINE LIVING COMMUN (L4) 100 GLEN OAKS DRIVE (L5) NEW LONDON, MN	(L6) 56273	4. TYPE OF ACTION: 2 (L8) 1. Initial 2. Recertification 3. Termination 4. CHOW 5. Validation 6. Complaint 7. On-Site Visit 9. Other
 5. EFFECTIVE DATE CHANGE OF OWNERSHIP (L9) 02/01/2011 6. DATE OF SURVEY 11/29/2018 (L34) 	7. PROVIDER/SUPPLIER CATEGORY 01 Hospital 05 HHA 09 ESRD 02 SNF/NF/Dual 06 PRTF 10 NF	02 (L7) 13 PTIP 22 CLIA 14 CORF	8. Full Survey After Complaint
8. ACCREDITATION STATUS: (L10) 0 Unaccredited	03 SNF/NF/Distinct 07 X-Ray 11 ICF/II 04 SNF 08 OPT/SP 12 RHC	ID 15 ASC 16 HOSPICE	FISCAL YEAR ENDING DATE: (L35) 12/31
11. LTC PERIOD OF CERTIFICATION From (a): To (b): 12. Total Facility Beds 52 (L18) 13. Total Certified Beds 52 (L17)	A. In Compliance With Program Requirements Compliance Based On:	And/Or Approved Waivers Of The 2. Technical Personnel 3. 24 Hour RN 4. 7-Day RN (Rural SNF) 5. Life Safety Code * Code:	6. Scope of Services Limit 7. Medical Director
14. LTC CERTIFIED BED BREAKDOWN 18 SNF 18/19 SNF 19 SN 52 (L37) (L38) (L39)		15. FACILITY MEETS 1861 (e) (1) or 1861 (j) (1):	(L15)
16. STATE SURVEY AGENCY REMARKS (IF APPLICA	BLE SHOW LTC CANCELLATION DATE):		
Bruce Melchert, HFE NE II	Date: 01/01/2019 (L19)	Alison Helm, Enforce	
PART II - TO	BE COMPLETED BY HCFA REGIONA	AL OFFICE OR SINGLE STA	
DETERMINATION OF ELIGIBILITY _X 1. Facility is Eligible to Participate 2. Facility is not Eligible (L21)	20. COMPLIANCE WITH CIVIL RIGHTS ACT:	21. 1. Statement of Finan2. Ownership/Control3. Both of the Above	Interest Disclosure Stmt (HCFA-1513)
22. ORIGINAL DATE 23. LTC AGRE OF PARTICIPATION BEGINNI 11/01/1986		26. TERMINATION ACTION: VOLUNTARY 00 01-Merger, Closure	(L30) <u>INVOLUNTARY</u> 05-Fail to Meet Health/Safety
A. Susper	(L25) ATIVE SANCTIONS sion of Admissions: (L44) Suspension Date:	02-Dissatisfaction W/ Reimburseme 03-Risk of Involuntary Termination 04-Other Reason for Withdrawal	06-Fail to Meet Agreement OTHER 07-Provider Status Change 00-Active
28. TERMINATION DATE:	(L45) 29. INTERMEDIARY/CARRIER NO.	30. REMARKS	
	03001	SV. REWIARKS	
(L28)	(L31)	į	

32. DETERMINATION OF APPROVAL DATE

(L33)

DETERMINATION APPROVAL

(L32)

31. RO RECEIPT OF CMS-1539



Protecting, Maintaining and Improving the Health of All Minnesotans

Electronically delivered

December 18, 2018

Administrator
Benedictine Living Community of New London
100 Glen Oaks Drive
New London, MN 56273

RE: Project Number S5360032 and H5360017

Dear Administrator:

On November 29, 2018, a standard survey was completed at your facility by the Minnesota Departments of Health and Public Safety to determine if your facility was in compliance with Federal participation requirements for skilled nursing facilities and/or nursing facilities participating in the Medicare and/or Medicaid programs. In addition, at the time of the November 29, 2018 standard survey the Minnesota Department of Health completed an investigation of complaint number H5360017. This survey found the most serious deficiencies in your facility to be isolated deficiencies that constituted actual harm that was not immediate jeopardy (Level G), as evidenced by the electronically delivered CMS-2567, whereby significant corrections are required.

REMEDIES

As a result of the survey findings and in accordance with survey and certification memo 16-31-NH, this department has recommended and CMS has authorized us to notify you this Department is imposing the following remedy:

• State Monitoring effective December 23, 2018. (42 CFR 488.422)

This Department recommended the enforcement remedy(ies) listed below to the CMS Region V Office for imposition. The CMS Region V Office concurs and is imposing the following remedy and has authorized this Department to notify you of the imposition:

• Discretionary Denial of Payment for new Medicare and/or Medicaid Admissions, Federal regulations at 42 CFR § 488.417(a), effective February 17, 2019.

The CMS Region V Office will notify your Medicare Administrative Contractor (MAC) that the denial of payment for new admissions is effective February 17, 2019. They will also notify the State Medicaid Agency that they must also deny payment for new Medicaid admissions effective February 17, 2019.

You should notify all Medicare/Medicaid residents admitted on, or after, this date of the restriction. The remedy must remain in effect until your facility has been determined to be in substantial compliance or your provider agreement is terminated. Please note that the denial of payment for new admissions includes Medicare/Medicaid beneficiaries enrolled in managed care plans. It is your

Benedictine Living Community Of New London December 18, 2018 Page 2

obligation to inform managed care plans contracting with your facility of this denial of payment for new admissions.

NURSE AIDE TRAINING PROHIBITION

Please note that Federal law, as specified in the Act at §§ 1819(f)(2)(B) and 1919(f)(2)(B), prohibits approval of nurse aide training and competency evaluation programs and nurse aide competency evaluation programs offered by, or in, a facility which, within the previous two years, has operated under a § 1819(b)(4)(C)(ii)(II) or § 1919(b)(4)(C)(ii) waiver (i.e., waiver of full-time registered professional nurse); has been subject to an extended or partial extended survey as a result of a finding of substandard quality of care; has been assessed a total civil money penalty of not less than \$10,483; has been subject to a denial of payment, the appointment of a temporary manager or termination; or, in the case of an emergency, has been closed and/or had its residents transferred to other facilities.

If you have not achieved substantial compliance by February 17, 2019, the remedy of denial of payment for new admissions will go into effect and this provision will apply to your facility. Therefore, Benedictine Living Community Of New London will be prohibited from offering or conducting a Nurse Aide Training and/or Competency Evaluation Program (NATCEP) for two years from February 17, 2019. You will receive further information regarding this from the State agency. This prohibition is not subject to appeal. Further, this prohibition remains in effect for the specified period even though selected remedies may be rescinded at a later date if your facility attains substantial compliance. However, under Public Law 105-15, you may contact the State agency and request a waiver of this prohibition if certain criteria are met.

ELECTRONIC PLAN OF CORRECTION (ePOC)

Within ten (10) calendar days after your receipt of this notice, you must submit an acceptable plan of correction (ePOC) for the deficiencies cited. An acceptable ePOC will serve as your allegation of compliance. Upon receipt of an acceptable ePOC, we will authorize a revisit to your facility to determine if substantial compliance has been achieved. The failure to submit an acceptable ePOC can lead to termination of your Medicare and Medicaid participation (42 CFR 488.456(b)).

To be acceptable, a provider's ePOC must include the following:

- How corrective action will be accomplished for those residents found to have been affected by the deficient practice.
- How the facility will identify other residents having the potential to be affected by the same deficient practice.
- What measures will be put into place, or systemic changes made, to ensure that the deficient practice will not recur.
- How the facility will monitor its corrective actions to ensure that the deficient practice is being corrected and will not recur.
- The date that each deficiency will be corrected.
- An electronic acknowledgement signature and date by an official facility representative.

Benedictine Living Community Of New London December 18, 2018 Page 3

DEPARTMENT CONTACT

Questions regarding this letter and all documents submitted as a response to the resident care deficiencies (those preceded by a "F" tag), and emergency preparedness deficiencies (those preceded by an "E" tag), i.e., the plan of correction should be directed to:

Brenda Fischer, Unit Supervisor
St. Cloud A Survey Team
Licensing and Certification Program
Health Regulation Division
Minnesota Department of Health
Midtown Square
3333 Division Street, Suite 212
Saint Cloud, Minnesota 56301-4557
Email: brenda.fischer@state.mn.us

Phone: (320) 223-7338 Fax: (320) 223-7348

PRESUMPTION OF COMPLIANCE - CREDIBLE ALLEGATION OF COMPLIANCE

The facility's ePoC will serve as your allegation of compliance upon the Department's acceptance. In order for your allegation of compliance to be acceptable to the Department, the ePoC must meet the criteria listed in the plan of correction section above. You will be notified by the Minnesota Department of Health, Licensing and Certification Program staff and/or the Department of Public Safety, State Fire Marshal Division staff, if your ePoC for their respective deficiencies (if any) is acceptable

VERIFICATION OF SUBSTANTIAL COMPLIANCE

Upon receipt of an acceptable ePoC, a Post Certification Revisit (PCR), of your facility will be conducted to validate that substantial compliance with the regulations has been attained in accordance with your verification.

If substantial compliance has been achieved, certification of your facility in the Medicare and/or Medicaid program(s) will be continued and remedies will not be imposed. Compliance is certified as of the latest correction date on the approved ePoC, unless it is determined that either correction actually occurred between the latest correction date on the ePoC and the date of the first revisit, or correction occurred sooner than the latest correction date on the ePoC.

FAILURE TO ACHIEVE SUBSTANTIAL COMPLIANCE BY THE SIXTH MONTH AFTER THE LAST DAY OF THE SURVEY

We will also recommend to the CMS Region V Office and/or the Minnesota Department of Human Services that your provider agreement be terminated by May 29, 2019 (six months after the identification of noncompliance) if your facility does not achieve substantial compliance. This action is mandated by the Social Security Act at Sections 1819(h)(2)(C) and 1919(h)(3)(D) and Federal

Benedictine Living Community Of New London December 18, 2018 Page 4 regulations at 42 CFR Sections 488.412 and 488.456.

Please note that this notice does not constitute formal notice of imposition of alternative remedies or termination of your provider agreement. Should the Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services determine that termination or any other remedy is warranted, it will provide you with a separate formal notification of that determination.

APPEAL RIGHTS

If you disagree with this action imposed on your facility, you or your legal representative may request a hearing before an administrative law judge of the Department of Health and Human Services, Departmental Appeals Board (DAB). Procedures governing this process are set out in 42 C.F.R. 498.40, et seq. You must file your hearing request electronically by using the Departmental Appeals Board's Electronic Filing System (DAB E-File) at https://dab.efile.hhs.gov no later than sixty (60) days after receiving this letter. Specific instructions on how to file electronically are attached to this notice. A copy of the hearing request shall be submitted electronically to:

Tamika.Brown@cms.hhs.gov

Requests for a hearing submitted by U.S. mail or commercial carrier are no longer accepted as of October 1, 2014, unless you do not have access to a computer or internet service. In those circumstances you may call the Civil Remedies Division to request a waiver from e-filing and provide an explanation as to why you cannot file electronically or you may mail a written request for a waiver along with your written request for a hearing. A written request for a hearing must be filed no later than sixty (60) days after receiving this letter, by mailing to the following address:

Department of Health & Human Services
Departmental Appeals Board, MS 6132
Director, Civil Remedies Division
330 Independence Avenue, S.W.
Cohen Building – Room G-644
Washington, D.C. 20201
(202) 565-9462

A request for a hearing should identify the specific issues, findings of fact and conclusions of law with which you disagree. It should also specify the basis for contending that the findings and conclusions are incorrect. At an appeal hearing, you may be represented by counsel at your own expense. If you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Tamika Brown, Principal Program Representative by phone at (312) 353-1502 or by e-mail at Tamika.Brown@cms.hhs.gov.

INFORMAL DISPUTE RESOLUTION (IDR) / INDEPENDENT INFORMAL DISPUTE RESOLUTION (IIDR)

In accordance with 42 CFR 488.331, you have one opportunity to question cited deficiencies through an informal dispute resolution process. You are required to send your written request, along with the specific deficiencies being disputed, and an explanation of why you are disputing those deficiencies, to:

Benedictine Living Community Of New London December 18, 2018 Page 5

> Nursing Home Informal Dispute Process Minnesota Department of Health Health Regulation Division P.O. Box 64900 St. Paul, Minnesota 55164-0900

This request must be sent within the same ten days you have for submitting an ePoC for the cited deficiencies. All requests for an IDR or IIDR of federal deficiencies must be submitted via the web at: http://www.health.state.mn.us/divs/fpc/profinfo/ltc/ltc idr.cfm

You must notify MDH at this website of your request for an IDR or IIDR within the 10 calendar day period allotted for submitting an acceptable electronic plan of correction. A copy of the Department's informal dispute resolution policies are posted on the MDH Information Bulletin website at: http://www.health.state.mn.us/divs/fpc/profinfo/infobul.htm

Please note that the failure to complete the informal dispute resolution process will not delay the dates specified for compliance or the imposition of remedies.

Questions regarding all documents submitted as a response to the Life Safety Code deficiencies (those preceded by a "K" tag) i.e., the plan of correction, request for waivers, should be directed to:

Mr. Tom Linhoff, Fire Safety Supervisor Health Care Fire Inspections Minnesota Department of Public Safety State Fire Marshal Division 445 Minnesota Street, Suite 145 St. Paul, Minnesota 55101-5145 Email: tom.linhoff@state.mn.us

Telephone: (651) 430-3012

Fax: (651) 215-0525

Feel free to contact me if you have questions.

Sincerely,

alison Helm

Alison Helm, Enforcement Specialist Licensing and Certification Minnesota Department of Health P.O. Box 64970

Saint Paul, Minnesota 55164-0970

Phone: 651-201-4206

Email: alison.helm@state.mn.us

PRINTED: 01/02/2019 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ,		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
							С
		245360	B. WING			11/	29/2018
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			ST	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
RENEDIO	CTINE LIVING COMM	UNITY OF NEW LONDON	100 GLEN OAKS DRIVE		0 GLEN OAKS DRIVE		
BLNLDK	THAL LIVING COMM	ONIT I OF NEW LONDON		NE	EW LONDON, MN 56273		
(X4) I D PREF I X TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	NTEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
E 000	Initial Comments		E 0	00			
F 000	Emergency Prepar conducted on 11/26 recertification surve	iance with CMS Appendix Z edness Requirements, was 6/18 through 11/29/18, during a ey. The facility is in compliance Z Emergency Preparedness	F 0	00			
	was completed by s Department of Hea compliance with the	29/18, a recertification survey surveyors from the Minnesota lth (MDH) to determine e regulations at 42 CFR Part uirements for Long Term Care					
	investigation of con	me of the survey, an nplaint #H5360017 was not to be substantiated with a =677.					
	as your allegation of Department's acce enrolled in ePOC, y at the bottom of the	f correction (POC) will serve of compliance upon the ptance. Because you are your signature is not required e first page of the CMS-2567 ic submission of the POC will tion of compliance.					
	on-site revisit of you validate that substate regulations has been your verification. Resident Rights/Ex		F 5	50			1/21/19
SS=D	§483.10(a) Resider	nt Rights.					
I ABORATORY	DIRECTOR'S OR PROVID	DER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGN	IATURE		TITLE		(X6) DATE

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14

days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

Electronically Signed

12/26/2018

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245360	B. WING			1	C 29/2018
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	UNITY OF NEW LONDON		10	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 00 GLEN OAKS DRIVE EW LONDON, MN 56273		
(X4) I D PREF I X TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIOI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 550	The resident has a self-determination, access to persons outside the facility, this section. §483.10(a)(1) A fact with respect and diresident in a mann promotes maintenable and the quality of life, resident in a mann promote the rights. §483.10(a)(2) The access to quality of severity of condition must establish and practices regarding provision of services residents regardles. §483.10(b) Exercise The resident has the rights as a resident or resident of the US \$483.10(b)(1) The resident can exercinterference, coercinterference, coercinte	a right to a dignified existence, and communication with and and services inside and including those specified in cility must treat each resident grity and care for each er and in an environment that ence or enhancement of his or ecognizing each resident's acility must protect and of the resident. If a cility must provide equal ere regardless of diagnosis, n, or payment source. A facility maintain identical policies and gransfer, discharge, and the es under the State plan for all es of payment source. See of Rights. The right to exercise his or her to of the facility and as a citizen	F	550			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l ' '	IPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245260	B. WING	<u></u>		0	
		245360	B. WING _			29/2018	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIEF	RUNITY OF NEW LONDON		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 100 GLEN OAKS DRIVE NEW LONDON, MN 56273	DE		
(X4) I D PREF I X TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AI DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 550	This REQUIREME by: Based on observareview, the facility bathing routine for expressed feeling bathing process. I provide hygiene na 3 residents (R3 ar on staff for their ac Findings include: R15's quarterly Mi R15 was cognitive assistance with dr plan revised on 9/ assistance with ba arthritis, and direct assistance to com On 11/28/18, at 1 (NA)-J stated R15 Wednesday as thi consistent bath aic changed over a m has improved. On 11/28/18, at 1: satisfaction with th today's date and fi R15 stated she ha long" for a bath, he unable to think ho there were tasks w such as applicatio bandages. R15 st enough for her bu	age 2 ENT is not met as evidenced ation, interview and document failed to provide a dignified of 1 of 1 residents (R15) who is of "stressed" over the facility in addition the facility failed to eeds to enhance dignity for 2 of and R34) who were dependent activities of daily living. DS dated 8/31/18, indicated essing and bathing. R15's care 20/18, indicated R15 required athing related to rheumatoid ted the staff to provide staff aplete the bathing process. 1:17 a.m. nursing assistant is had her bath changed to so was a day when there was a de. NA-J stated this had been inonth ago and the time frame 10 p.m. R15 expressed the bath she had received on elt it was a positive experience, and been informed she took "too owever, expressed she was we to shorten this process as which needed to be completed, in of callous pads, lotions, and atted getting a bath weekly was to different staff members, as one", had told her anything	F 58	R15's bathing preference was and continues to be honored was given on resident rights. be educated regarding reside R3's shirt was changed. R34 corrected and laundry was mithe situation. Daily checklists for laundry do are being completed to ensuring labeled correctly. All reside reminded on the location of regists. All laundry staff will be ensuring labels are placed inclothing correctly. All staff will policy regarding resident right. Random audits of 10% of the population will be conducted biweekly x 2 then monthly on ensure compliance as detern QA committee. This audit will ensuring residents are aware rights, as ensuring clothing is labeled correctly. In time train immediately upon identification compliance lapse. Analysis of the observations/facility compliance will be prequality Assurance team and our administrator. The QA team implement needed changes a determine the need for ongoin monitoring/auditing after analysis and controlly auditing after analysis of the observations are supplement needed changes and the prequality Assurance team and our administrator. The QA team implement needed changes and determine the need for ongoin monitoring/auditing after analysis of the observations and the prequality and the prequality Assurance team and our administrator. The QA team implement needed changes and the preference of the preference	Information All staff will ent rights. 's shirt was ade aware of epartment re all clothing ents will be esident e trained on side the I review the ts. e resident weekly x 4, going to nined by the i include they have clean and ning will occur on of protocol audits and esented to our approved by am will and ng		

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIF A. BUILDING	PLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245360	B. WING		11	C /29/2018
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIEF	MUNITY OF NEW LONDON		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 100 GLEN OAKS DRIVE NEW LONDON, MN 56273		
(X4) I D PREF I X TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	FATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIC CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE IE APPROPR I ATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 550	over an hour is "to her feel "stressed forward to her bat too long to comple feel, unwanted an On 11/29/18, at 1: designee (SSD)-A had required more because R15 was conference were facility staff and the what could be dor process. SSD-A stated R15 as make changes to SSD-A stated R15 with them, even the on several occasion suggested R15 m complete indepen process, but R15 she asked R15 as down the bath tim something more rework with her." SS recommendation and resident was A review of Reside 10/31/18, narrative by SSD-A indicate informed of R15's bathing." Addition.	oo long." R15 stated this made out" and she did not look had because of told it takes at the reares. This made her do not important. 38 p.m. the social services a stated R15's bathing routine than two hours of staff time particular with her cares. A held with R15, family member, the companient of the office of the streamline R15's bathing stated R15 was capable of the pendently and at the conference from was for R15 to come up with the could do independently to the times from two hours. SSD-A being "unrealistic", to needed to something "more reasonable". It had not been willing to work though SSD-A approached her ons. The Ombudsman ake a list of things she could dently to shorten the bathing has not created this list. When yout the list which would "Curb be down from the two hours to be asonable".	F 550			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			TIPLE CONSTRUCTION ING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C		
		245360	B. WING		_ 1·	1/29/2018	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	UNITY OF NEW LONDON		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STA 100 GLEN OAKS DRIVE NEW LONDON, MN 562	ATE, ZIP CODE		
(X4) I D PREF I X TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	X (EACH CORRECTIVI CROSS-REFERENCED	IN OF CORRECTION E ACTION SHOULD BE D TO THE APPROPRIATE CIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 550	her bathing time as residents that are vidents that are vidents. On 11/29/18, at 3:2 R15's interaction most beneficial to a her feelings ("vent" RN-A stated being	s it was "far [sic] to other waiting for a bath." 20 p.m. RN-A stated although with others varied, she found it allow resident time to vocalize () and listen to her concerns. told your request for bathing istic would "make you feel like"	F 5	550			
	8/4/18, indicated R impairment and recomplete dressing identified medical cand a progressive R3's care plan revirequired total assis grooming and direcassistance to compare plan also indicimpairment and direct of the care of the c	mum Data Set (MDS) dated 3 had a significant cognitive ceived total assistance to and grooming. The MDS diagnoses included dementia neurological disorder. sed on 11/20/18 identified R3 stance of staff for dressing and cted staff to provide with total plete activities of dressing. The cated R3 had severe cognitive ected staff to anticipate needs. 3 p.m. R3 was observed as pelled from the day room by NA)-K and had an area that moist food debris on her was approximately four inches inches in height on the left					
	side, covering her staff proceeded wit R3 was in her room soiled blouse, with 5:01 p.m. R3 was i	breast area of the blouse. The th R3 to her room. At 3:35 p.m. on her bed wearing the same visible dried food debris. At n the dining room, awaiting vearing the same soiled					

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	(2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION . BUILDING			TE SURVEY MPLETED
		245360	B. WING			11	C /29/2018
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIE	MUNITY OF NEW LONDON		100 (EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE GLEN OAKS DRIVE / LONDON, MN 56273		123/23 10
(X4) I D PREF I X TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 550	holding her lap ro R3 was assisted to for bed. NA-I state on it and should h initially notice the On 11/28/18, at 1 (RN)-A stated R3 appearance and v soiled clothing. R	m. R3 was in the day room, be up to her chest. At 6:40 p.m. to her room by NA-I to get ready ed R3's blouse had dried food have been changed when they area, for the resident's dignity. 2:29 p.m. registered nurse was very conscientious of her would be bothered having on the stated soiled clothing ed when initially noted as this	F 5	550			
	10/14/18, identified impairment and rewith his dressing at the with his dressing at the with his dressing at the color of the colored, polo-style visible white color facing outwards. R34's name spelled to the colored, polo-style visible white color facing outwards. R34's name spelled to the color of the	inimum Data Set (MDS) dated and R34 had severe cognitive equired extensive assistance and personal hygiene. 35 p.m. R34 was seated in a hair in the commons area of the empting to self propel his dining room. R34 had a blue eshirt on which displayed a red label on the back of the shirt, The white colored label had ed out in black, typed font. at observation on 11/26/18, at intinued to have a blue colored attinued to outwardly display ed out on the white label. R34 a legible responses when his clothing being labeled.					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245360	B. WING			C 29/2018
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	UNITY OF NEW LONDON		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 100 GLEN OAKS DRIVE NEW LONDON, MN 56273	,	20,2010
(X4) I D PREF I X TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROI DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
	surveyor. NA-G sta and not inside out, the name label "she explained the shirt inside, but reiterate be out there [on the During interview on stated R34 should the outside of his cithing" and "a dignity. When interviewed oregistered nurse (Rwhy R34's clothing name on the outside have been labeled. The facility policy C10/09, identified ea in a manner that prof life, dignity, respective also indicates being the resident will be enhancing his or he Right to be Informe CFR(s): 483.10(c)(1) S483.10(c)(1) The resident has the participate in, his or her total health stath his or her medical or her medical or same same same same same same same same	ated the shirt was on correctly then added she did not think buld be on the outside." NA-G should be labeled on the d his name "doesn't need to e outside]." 11/28/18, at 9:25 a.m. NA-A not have his name visible on lothing as it was "a personal y thing." on 11/28/18, at 11:26 a.m. (N)-B stated she was not sure would be labeled with his e; however, added it should on the inside. Quality of Life-Dignity, revised ch resident shall be cared for omotes and enhances quality ect and individuality. The policy g treated with dignity means assisted in maintain and er self-esteem and self-worth. (d/Make Treatment Decisions 1)(4)(5) If and Implementing Care. He right to be informed of, and or her treatment, including:	F 550			1/21/19

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL ⁻ A. BU I LD I	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	COM	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245360	B. WING			29/2018	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	UNITY OF NEW LONDON		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 100 GLEN OAKS DRIVE NEW LONDON, MN 56273	•		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 552	advance, of the ca of care giver or prospective of care giver or prospective of care, of treatment of treatment options a option he or she professional, of the care, of treatment options a option he or she professional optional opt	re to be furnished and the type of sessional that will furnish care. right to be informed in hysician or other practitioner or exists and benefits of proposed and treatment alternatives or and to choose the alternative or efers. NT is not met as evidenced and document review, the firm interested family members eatment that included a not subsequent administration tra-muscular (IM) medication is for 1 of 1 residents (R13), and dependent upon staff for any and dependent upon staff for any and emergency contacts. Cee Sheet dated 11/26/18, and emergency contacts. Initive loss/dementia dated severe impairment and R13 unit for safety. The CAA for indicated R13 had poor ety awareness and wandered. dicated R13 had impaired a four-wheeled walker, and assistance of one staff for all dressing, and personal mission CAAs did not identify	F 5	Hydroxyzine IM order was don 12-6-18. All of said reside medications are given orally reviewed with family on 12-4 family is updated with any or All licensed staff will review to Comprehensive Assessmen Planning Policy to ensure residents/resident represent involved with the care planning process. All residents have the potent affected. All licensed staff will comprehensive Assessmen Planning Policy to ensure the residents/resident represent involved with the care planning process. Medications will be resident/resident represent admission/re admission. All be reminded of the location or rights. Medications/Care Pla reviewed at routine care con upon admit/readmit. Random audit of 10% of the population or resident represent interviewed to ensure the	ent's Orders were -18 and der changes. the t and Care atives are ng/treatment tial to be ill review the t and Care at atives are ng/treatment reviewed with tive upon residents will of the resident n will be ferences and resident sentatives will		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245360	B. WING			C 11/29/2018	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 100 GLEN OAKS DRIVE NEW LONDON, MN 56273		11/29/2010	
(X4) I D PREF I X TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THI DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPR I ATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 552	progress note data admitted on 10/23 the context of her back to the nursin Meeker Memorial Reconciliation - D 11/5/18, included (antihistamine metreatment of anxie injection, every for agitation and aggrestication and aggressication and aggr	al Hospital Behavioral Health ed 11/6/18 indicated R13 was 6/18 to 11/6/18 for behaviors, in dementia. R13 was discharged g home on 11/6/18. The Hospital Medication ischarge/Transfer report dated an order for hydroxyzine dication used for sedation in ety) intramuscularly (IM) our hours as needed, for ression. Sician's orders dated 11/12/18 ine HCI solution 50 mg/ml lliliter) 1 ml intramuscularly for on, delusions, hallucination, etc. every 4 hours PRN (as	F 5	have their right to be involvinformed in the treatment positive audited weekly x 4, biswing monthly ongoing as detern committee. In time training immediately upon identification compliance lapse. Analysis of the observation facility compliance will be possible Quality Assurance team are our administrator. The QA implement needed change determine the need for ong monitoring/auditing after an 1-21-19	plan. This will eekly x2 then nined by the 0 g will occur ation of protocolors/audits and presented to ond approved by team will es and going	QA col our	

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTI A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION IG	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		245360	B. WING_		11	C /29/2018	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIEF	MUNITY OF NEW LONDON		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 100 GLEN OAKS DRIVE NEW LONDON, MN 56273		720/2010	
(X4) I D PREF I X TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPR I ATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 552	were able to self to go to their room go to the toilet, at fist and yelled "I p whatever the hell received assistant have good reputation her while writer accordered PRN [as anti-histamine me but may also be u IM [intra-muscular During interview a RN-E about the 1 acknowledged shoneded hydroxyzi medication after Funit. RN-E stated Sunday (11/18/18 stated she did not that day, and coul if she was trying to or only talking to FRN-E stated R13 just didn't know w R13 had a physici medication and to administered the i When interviewed licensed practical returned from the order for IM hydrorecalled the order R13's doctor to cli	At that time all residents who ransfer left the dining room and is. [R13] was asked by writer to that time resident showed her ay for this place and I can do I want." Writer requested and ce of male CNA who is known to tion with the resident to distract Iministered 1 ml (milliliter) of needed] hydroxyzine [an dication, indicated for itching, sed short term to treat anxiety] rly]." It 2:39 p.m. on 11/28/18, with 1/18/18 incident, she exitilized R13's order for as ne and administered the R13 became "riled up" on the the incident happened on a power in the afternoon. RN-Exhow why R13 was agitated do not recall if during the incident of administer medications to R13 R13 to help calm her down. was yelling and hollering and "I hat else to do." RN-E stated an's order to administer the hopefully help calm her, so she njection. It at 8:50 a.m. on 11/28/18, nurse (LPN)-A stated R13 hospital stay "with an active xyzine." LPN-A stated she because there was a fax with arify the order. LPN-A stated in (milliliter) IM every four hours	F 55	52			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULT A. BU I LD I N	IPLE CONSTRUCTION IG	CON	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245360	B. WING_			C /29/2018
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	UNITY OF NEW LONDON		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 100 GLEN OAKS DRIVE NEW LONDON, MN 56273		
(X4) I D PREF I X TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 552	During phone interfamily member (FA received a medical because of her behupset because she a heads up about treturned from her had thought the order for facility staff since hip part of the problem don't know." FM-C conference after R but "nothing was samuscular injection) treatment." FM-C shaving learned abocouple days after it took medications be questioned why the FM-C stated the faknow what you are learning [R13] got the knowing she got it, A nursing progress a care conference return from hospital social services desided not elaborate or reviewed, including medication and oth during R13's in-patitioned in-	ng out and hitting." LPN-A cian order was still current. View at 6:20 p.m. on 11/12/18, M)-C talked about R13 having cion "by way of injection" naviors. FM-C stated she was a felt the facility did not give her his medication order when R13 hospital stay. FM-C stated she or injection was requested by er return, and added "that is at stated they had a care 13 got back from the hospital, aid about the IM (intratial as being an option for stated she was also upset but the use of the injection "a chappened." FM-C said (R13) by mouth, and stated "e staff used the injection." cility should "please let me thinking!" FM-C stated after the injection, "I cried, just	F 55	52		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MUL A. BU I LD		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		245360	B. WING				C 29/2018
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	UNITY OF NEW LONDON		S ⁻	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 00 GLEN OAKS DRIVE IEW LONDON, MN 56273	1 1172	29/2010
(X4) I D PREF I X TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 552	family member (FM care conference aft behavior health unit during the meeting, injection, would be FM-D stated "I had discussed during the learned R13 had re FM-C, who stated Fafter" R13 got the in "What is up with the medication "was not conference" and wo happening with R13 When interviewed or registered nurse (R conferences, medication is taken typically not discuss the family requeste was on after she castay. The care con "went on for two ho insistence medication" prescribeen talked about, R13 had returned. return from the beh medication" prescribeen talked about, RN-B acknowledge had received an injubehaviors, and also were unaware of th RN-B stated he known appy about that	at 7:13 p.m. on 11/28/18, at 7:13 p.m. on 11/28/18, at 7:13 p.m. on 11/28/18, at 7:13 returned from the at at the hospital. FM-D stated she did not learn that a used for R13's behaviors. never heard such a thing are care conference." She ceived an "IM injection" from RN-B called "a couple days njection and questioned, at?" FM-D stated the at discussed at the care build like to know what was 3. an 11/29/18 at 1:46 p.m., N)-B stated during care cations are reviewed, but that medications (the way a coral, inhaled. injected) "was seed." RN-B stated she thought do a list of the medications R13 ame back from the in-patient ference with R13's family urs" and recalled the family's on "not be changed" not that RN-B stated since R13's avioral unit, the "IM bed for R13 "should have but likely just got missed." detamily was upset that R13 ection medication due to that R13's family felt they is route of medication for R13. ew R13's family "would be	F 5	i52			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245360	B. WING			C 29/2018	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	UNITY OF NEW LONDON		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 100 GLEN OAKS DRIVE NEW LONDON, MN 56273	•		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOOL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPOPER DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 677 / SS=D (ADL Care Provided CFR(s): 483.24(a)() §483.24(a)() §588.324(a)() §688.324(a)() §688.324(a)() §888.324(a)() §988.324(a)() §988.324(a)(a)() §988.324(a)(a)(a)(a)(a)(a)(a)(a)(a)(a)(a)(a)(a)(ested, but none was provided. If for Dependent Residents If or Dependent If or	F 5		vas eview the to be eview the per ADL our esident x2 then ned by the er ADL time upon iance udits and ented to our oproved by n will ind	1/21/19	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULT A. BUILDI		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		245360	B. WING_				29/2018
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	UNITY OF NEW LONDON		10	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 00 GLEN OAKS DRIVE EW LONDON, MN 56273		0,2010
(X4) I D PREF I X TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPS DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 677	Continued From pa	age 13	F 6	77			
	nail towards the sid	de of the nail fold. R34 was nis nails; however, did not			1-21-19		
	a.m. subsequent o who continued to h the same, dark col	56 a.m. and 11/28/18, at 9:14 bservations were made of R34 ave visibly long fingernails with ored substance present I of the nails towards the nail					
	nursing assistant (I "pretty much exten his ADLs and personail care should be scheduled bath, andocumented in the R34's fingernails as	on 11/28/18, at 9:25 a.m. NA)-A stated R34 required sive" assistance to complete onal hygiene. NA-A explained completed during a residents' at if they refused, it should be charting. NA-A observed and stated "they need to be d really good" as R34 often is.					
	(RN)-B was interviegrooming, including completed with rouscheduled bath day medical record and on 11/27/18, and p	26 a.m. registered nurse ewed and explained personal g nail care, should be tine cares and on a residents' y. RN-B reviewed R34's d stated he last received a bath rovided a flow sheet used to other to the surveyor for review.					
	dated 11/27/18, list whose bath was co- columns to record including a column filed." R34 was re completed; however	kly Bath Body Audit flow sheet ed each resident's name ompleted along with additional their weight and other things labeled, "Nails Trimmed or corded as having a bath er, the column for R34's nails not completed. There was no					

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245360	B. WING				C 29/2018
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	UNITY OF NEW LONDON		1	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 00 GLEN OAKS DRIVE IEW LONDON, MN 56273	,	
(X4) I D PREF I X TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 677	received any nail confered nail care and RN-B stated there of flow sheet and add completed to reduce "prevent skin issue." An undated Care of policy was provided including to prevent prevent injury. A provided including to prevent injury. A provided including to prevent injury. A provided included, "Do listed. R3's quarterly MDS had a significant correceived total assist and grooming. Fur 11/20/18, identified of staff for dressing staff to provide total dressing. On 11/26/18, at 2:0 propelled from the had an area of tan her blouse covering inches in width and covering the left broto wheel R3 to her 3:35 p.m. (over an her bed, however, soiled blouse on with observed earlier. During subsequent	to demonstrate if R34 had are, nor if R34 had been	F 6	577			

	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			PLE CONSTRUCTION IG	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245360	B. WING_		C 11/29/2018	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	UNITY OF NEW LONDON		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 100 GLEN OAKS DRIVE NEW LONDON, MN 56273	1112012010	
(X4) I D PREF I X TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES YMUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLÉTION	
F 677	continued to have to 6:40 p.m. R3 was a for evening cares. visible, dried food obeen changed whe expressed this shounable to do this foupon us to meet the	he same soiled clothing on. At ssisted to her room by NA-I NA-I stated R3's shirt had it and added it should have it first became soiled. NA-I ald be done because R3 is r herself and is dependent	F 67	77		
F 679 SS=E	(RN)-A was interviewery conscientious clothing should be a Activities Meet Interviewers (RS): 483.24(c) (S483.24(c) (Activities §483.24(c) (1) The fitte comprehensive and the preference program to support activities, both facily individual activities designed to meet the physical, mental, and activities activities, and the preference program to support activities, both facily individual activities designed to meet the physical, mental, and activities activit	ewed and indicated R3 was of her appearance and soiled changed timely. rest/Needs Each Resident 1)	F 67	79	1/21/19	
	and interaction in the This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observative review, the facility from the comprehensive actives idents (R3, R15).	ne community. NT is not met as evidenced cion, interviews and document called to complete a civities assessment for 5 of 5 R26, R10, and R33) who diduct to observation of		The said residents' activity assess are completed. A full house audit was conducted a schedule was created to complete activity assessments by 1-21-19 new admits will have the activity assessment completed on admit.	and a	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULTIPI A. BUILDING	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		245360	B. WING			2 9/2018	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIEF	MUNITY OF NEW LONDON	1	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 00 GLEN OAKS DRIVE IEW LONDON, MN 56273		10/2010	
(X4) I D PREF I X TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 679	R3's quarterly Min 8/4/18, indicated Fimpairment and recomplete activities mobility. The MDS included demential disorder, anxiety, change MDS comparticipation in the important: Religion Additionally, activities, and Additionally, activities, and Area Assessment significant change R3's care plan reviloves to read", review of R3's incomprehensive and on 11/26/18, at 2: day room, position the window. R3 with evindow. On 11/27/18, at 9 seated in the dayr with three other resist tuned into a telest the use of razor with window. After a minutes, Wellness	imum Data Set (MDS) dated R3 had a significant cognitive received total assistance to sof daily living including redictive didentified medical diagnoses and appropriate and depression. R3's significant pleted on 5/4/18 indicated refollowing activities were very us activities, Go outside. The Care (CAA) did not trigger for the assessment. Wised on 11/13/18 indicated R3 and some magazines in her ountry western music. Staff are and encourage activity	F 679	Wellness Director educated of Assessment policy. Moving a Activity Assessments will be the MDS schedule. Random audits of 10% of the population will be completed biweekly x2 then monthly one ensure compliance with propassessments. In time training immediately upon identification compliance lapse. Analysis of the observations/ facility compliance will be prequality Assurance team and our administrator. The QA teamplement needed changes a determine the need for ongoin monitoring/auditing after anal 1-21-19	reviewed with reviewed with reviewed with reviewed with weekly x4, going to er activity g will occur on of protocol audits and sented to our approved by am will and ng		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MUL A. BU I LDI		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		245360	B. WING				C 29/2018
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	UNITY OF NEW LONDON		100	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE GLEN OAKS DRIVE W LONDON, MN 56273	,	
(X4) I D PREF I X TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 679	a western show. On 11/27/18 at 1:43 resting on her bed lights off, room was television playing. On 11/29/18, at 11: lobby while the wel R3 was observed thowever eyes were was positioned dowresident was seate members leading to engage her in the On 11/28/18, at 12: participation was rendered for the activity recommented for the activity recommented for the four entries, two of refused participation aside from this, had documented for the four entries, two of refused participations ervice. R3 was ide in "Special Activitie however, upon revicalendar a "Special Calendar. There was events R3 participations on 11/28/18, at 12: (WD)-A reviewed the for from November stated R3's Novemidentified on 11/5/1 process and on 11/5/1 process and on 11/5/1	2 p.m. R3 was observed to be in her room with the room squiet, without music or 30 a.m. R3 was seated in the Iness program was going on, o be sitting in the circle, e closed and resident's head wn and to the left. Although d in the circle, the two staff he activity made no attempts e process. 604 p.m. R3's activity eviewed for the month of ivity assistant (AA)-A. A review of identified R3 participated in on a daily basis, however, d only four other entries e month of November. Of the the entries indicated R3 had on in church or communion entified as having participated s" on 11/5/18 and 11/10/18, iewing the November activity I Event" was not listed on the as no indication of what other	F 6	79			

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL A. BU I LD		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVE COMPLETED	
							С
		245360	B. WING			11/	29/2018
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER CTINE LIVING COMM	UNITY OF NEW LONDON		1	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 00 GLEN OAKS DRIVE IEW LONDON, MN 56273		
(X4) I D PREF I X TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPO DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 679	calendars, it was id occur on 11/5/18 ar special event R3 pashe does do one to however, was unable documentation. Add staff frequently invit resident has refuse activity record does activity record ident participated in churoccasions, quiz on games/Jingo/bowlir special party on one activity record indic church/communion games/Jingo/bowlir ball on one occasion particle in exercised study on one occasion particle in	entified voting process did not and WD-A was unsure what articipated in. WD-A stated one visits with resident, alle to demonstrate this with ditionally, WD-A stated activity red resident to activities and d, however, acknowledged the sonot reflect this. R3's October rified that resident had ch/communion on two one occasions, and are occasion. R3's September ated R3 participated in on one occasion, and on three occasions, and T. In. R3 was also noted to d on two occasions and bible sion. WD-A stated R3's last in ity assessment was when R3 was more risure activities. They have not sement since even though R3 mable to make decisions. Upon care plan with WD-A, WD-A ons which included "enjoys music". WD-A stated although are listed, they have not been 3. WD-A stated with increhensive activity rould determine residents or for development of an	F	379			
	with improved cogn	ition. The assessment was ect R3's current level of					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245360	B. WING				C /29/2018
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIE	MUNITY OF NEW LONDON		100	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE GLEN OAKS DRIVE V LONDON, MN 56273		20/2010
(X4) I D PREF I X TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPI DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 679	dependency nor v specific music or an individualized R15's quarterly M	was there any indication of what reading R3's enjoyed as part of assessment. IDS dated 8/31/18, indicated	Fé	379			
	independent with diagnoses as identification heart failure, hypercardiomyopathy (becomes enlarge osteoarthritis, rheinflammatory diseigust joints), autocan cause inflam organs), anxiety a change MDS con was very importal group activities as	ely intact and was noted to be mobility. R15's medical ntified by the MDS i included: ertension (high blood pressure), disease where the heart d), chronic pain syndrome, rumatoid arthritis (chronic ease which can affect more than immune disorder (disease which mation in joints, skin, and other and depression. R15's significant appleted on 2/28/18 indicated it not for R13 to participate in not trigger for the CAA					
	enjoyed independ programs and we directed staff to in participation. The	evised on 9/20/18, identified R15 lent activites, as well as activity ellness class. The care plan envite and encourage activity re was no indication a ssessment was completed.					
	2018 identified R communion servi entertainment on occasions, kitche games/jingo/bowl on four occasions on 16 occasions watched televisio	endance sheets for November of 15 participated in church and ces on five occasions, special two occasions, trivia on two n activities on four occasions, ing on five occasions, and bingo s. R15 participated in exercises n the month of November and n on a daily basis. The d did have a notation which					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MUI A. BU I LD		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		245360	B. WING				C 29/2018
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	UNITY OF NEW LONDON		1	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 00 GLEN OAKS DRIVE NEW LONDON, MN 56273	1 100	20/2010
(X4) I D PREF I X TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROFIDEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 679	indicated R15 did rafternoon activities R15's activity for O in church or commoccasions, special occasions, trivia or activities on three or games/jingo/bowlin on six occasions. For 20 occasions in watched television participated in four attended one movidentified on four or made on the attended on th	ctober of 2018 identified R15 union services on three entertainment on two one occasions, kitchen occasions, g on two occasions, and bingo R15 participated in exercises the month of October and on a daily basis. R15 outings in October and e. A chaplain visit was occasions. A notation was dance sheet which identified " eptember of 2018 identified ommunion services on five entertainment on one one occasions, g on five occasions, and bingo R15 participated in exercises and watched television on a rticipated in one outings in time outside on two ain visit was identified on four on to staff visits on two 34 p.m. WD-A reviewed R15's indicated a comprehensive t had not been completed for a comprehensive activity inportant to enable to develop a	F	379			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X:		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C			
		245360	B. WING				29/2018		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER BENEDICTINE LIVING COMMUNITY OF NEW LONDON				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COI 100 GLEN OAKS DRIVE NEW LONDON, MN 56273					
(X4) I D PREF I X TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFI TAG	FIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU		BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 679	was no indication a was completed to it or preferences to a physical, mental, ar atain their highest le R26's admission M6/26/18, identified be music, and religious important to R26. To moderate cognitive dependent on staff. (CAA) for activities assessment. There was no indicassessment that indicativity preferences R26's care plan dat liked music, re-runs westerns and game The care plan ident R26 with calendar cencourage activity television, encourage friends in the facility. During observation a.m. and 10:12 a.m. her eyes open. The there was no music 2:23 p.m. an activity in the main dining rice sandwiches an other residents. Dubed with her eyes on television or music plants are the residents. Dubed with her eyes on television or music sandwiches an other residents.	comprehensive assessment dentify R15's specific interests, assist in supporting her and psychosocial well-being to evel of function. Inimum Data Set (MDS) dated books, magazines, listening to services as being very the MDS indicated R26 had impairment and was R26's care area assessment did not trigger for further ation a comprehensive activity cluded R26's past and current of the comprehensive activity cluded R26's past and current of the comprehensive activity cluded R26's past and current of the comprehensive activity as show and visits with family, iffied interventions to provide of events, invite and coarticipation., assist with the ge social opportunities with	F6	79					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245360	B. W i NG				C 29/2018
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER BENEDICTINE LIVING COMMUNITY OF NEW LONDON				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, 100 GLEN OAKS DRIVE NEW LONDON, MN 56273	ZIP CODE	1 11/	20/2010
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFI TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)			(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 679	When interviewed wellness coach (Vijust ended, and ad 3:30 p.m. She sta and kitchen day be the activity today. During observation was seated on edd lap looking at the rengaged in any adquiet. When interviewed wellness director (comprehensive admedical record. A assessment would residents activity operferences to engood as it could be occasionally attentincluded bingo, cu WD-A had not invikitchen day becaumade her rounds. R26's activity attentincluded bingo, cu WD-A had not invikitchen day becaumade her rounds. R26's activity attentincluded smade her was no indicassessment was of savery day with indicassessment was of savery day savery day savery day with indicassessment was of savery day with indicasses day of savery day with indinterior day of savery day with indicasses day of savery day with	on 11/27/18, at 3:19 p.m. VC)-A stated current events had ctivities were done for the day at atted R26 usually attend bingo at was unsure if R26 attended in on 11/27/18, at 3:22 p.m. R26 age of bed with her hands in her room curtain. R26 was not ctivity in her room, the room was on 11/28/18, at 12:20 p.m. WD)-A stated there was no ctivity assessments in R26's a comprehensive activity assessments in R26's a comprehensive activity assessments in R26's a comprehensive activity assessments activity assessments in R26's a comprehensive activity assessments activity assessments in R26's accomprehensive activity assessments activity activ	F 6	379			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING				(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245360	B. WING				29/2018	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER BENEDICTINE LIVING COMMUNITY OF NEW LONDON								
(X4) I D PREF I X TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES YMUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	(PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 679		ige 23 their highest level of function.	F 6	79				
	10/12/18, indicated but was extensively transferring and modepression and sch Activities Care Area triggered on the Ad However, the MDS	imum data set (MDS) dated R33 was cognitively intact, of dependent on staff for obility. She had diagnoses of nizoaffective disorder. The a Assessment had not been mission MDS dated 4/4/18. Indicated that R33 felt it was be involved with music, animals, atside.						
	shared she stays in reads books and mactivities when she the past three monifit in". The other restated she was offen one has asked here.	11/26/18, 3:25 p.m. R33 In her room, watches TV, and lagazines. She participated in first came to the facility but in this she "just doesn't feel like I sidents are much older. R33 ered books and magazines, but her why she was spending that never told the facility not fitting in.						
	propelling her whee hallway near her ro get better so she co 2:10 p.m., R33 was participating in a fo- cheese and other d	a.m. R33 was observed el chair (wc) up and down the om. R33 stated, she wanted to ould get out of the facility. At in the dining room, od activity social, of crackers, lips. R33 was engaged in a alking with other residents and						
		ted 4/9/18, she likes Bingo, and wants to join in activities.						
	Review of R33's Th	nerapeutic recreation						

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING				(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245360	B. WING				29/2018	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER BENEDICTINE LIVING COMMUNITY OF NEW LONDON				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 100 GLEN OAKS DRIVE NEW LONDON, MN 56273				
(X4) I D PREF I X TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 679	Department progre following: -10/12/18 resident wishes. Likes welln activities. Went on it. Is active in Resident in outing at the local vevening9/7/18 resident in outing at the local vevening7/5/2018 resident hospital. Needs resmost group activitie continue to invite to better. During interview on Director (AD) state positron for a mont brought to her atterincluding R33 lacked was unsure why the Although R33 attenno indication a comassessment was corecreational, social interests to assist in mental, and psycholighest level of functions. R10's significant che (MDS) dated 8/20/2 cognitively impaired dependent on 1-2 living. The Activities not been triggered.	attends group activities as she less class daily and other as outing recently and enjoyed dent Council. Wited to a free concert for an winery and enjoyed the concert form the st times now. Has enjoyed es before surgery. Staff will be activities when she is feeling and an activities when she had only been in the hand a half. It has been not into the hand a half. It has been not into the hand and activity assessments and ese were never completed. Indeed some activities, there was increased an activities or specific in supporting her physical, osocial well-being to atain her	F	879				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C		
		245360	B. WING_		11			
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER BENEDICTINE LIVING COMMUNITY OF NEW LONDON			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 100 GLEN OAKS DRIVE NEW LONDON, MN 56273			11/29/2018		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 679	outside. During interview o stated he spends watching TV and a	age 25 ious services and going n 11/26/18 2:31 p.m. R10 much of his day in bed, attends wellness class when him, and he enjoys the class.	F 67	79				
	On 11/27/18, betw R10 was observed the door closed. R	een 9:34 a.m. and 2:32 p.m., I lying in bed, watching TV with 10 stated the hall was too noisy oor closed so he could hear the						
	eyes open with his invited to a wellnes to his Broda chair	:18 a.m. R10 is lying in bed, television on. Two facility staff as activities. R10 was assisted and taken to the facility's and was participating with the						
	facility provided, s He likes pets, enjointends, country are puzzles with has goneeds met daily ex	ated 5/14/18 indicated the piritual care and other supports. bys visits from family and ad rock music. Enjoys word find oals of "Will have physical express to staff satisfaction with and Wellness Class as able."						
	indication a compr	nedical record, there was no rehensive activity assessment, include recreational and social						
	Director (AD) state position for a mon	n 11/29/18, 1:45 p.m. Activities ed she she had only been in the th and a half and there was no nt for R10 even though he has						

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPL A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245360	B. WING		C 11/29	9/2018
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	IUNITY OF NEW LONDON	1	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 00 GLEN OAKS DRIVE IEW LONDON, MN 56273		0,2010
(X4) I D PREF I X TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPF DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 684 SS=D	Although R10 atterno indication a conassessment was a specific interests to physical, mental, a atain her highest lead to a complete a compresident and/or resunderstand the reson activities as relained day-to-day routines, and commadmission." Quality of Care CFR(s): 483.25 § 483.25 Quality of Quality of Care is a applies to all treatmfacility residents. Bassessment of a rethat residents receaccordance with propractice, the compcare plan, and the This REQUIREME by: Based on observative support was provided.	since May 2018. Inded some activities, there was apprehensive activities ompleted that identified R10's assist in supporting his and psychosocial well-being to evel of function. Independent assessment with the elident representative to elident's individual preferences atted to their quality of life. To leisure pursuits, customary munity involvement prior to Independent and care provided to eased on the comprehensive esident, the facility must ensure ive treatment and care in rofessional standards of rehensive person-centered	F 684	R3's footrest was adjusted on 11-2 All nursing staff will review the Posi Policy to ensure proper w/c position A full house audit will be conducted ensure proper w/c positioning. All n	28-18. tioning ning.	1/21/19

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l ` ′	X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245360	B. WING			11/2	2 9/2018	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	MUNITY OF NEW LONDON		10	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 00 GLEN OAKS DRIVE EW LONDON, MN 56273		10/2010	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPF DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 684	Findings include: R3's quarterly Min 8/4/18, indicated Fimpairment and remobility. The MDS included demential condition that cause move your legs, us uncomfortable ser abnormal posture. R3's care plan reverequired total assist mobility related to disorder and demostaff to provide with mobility. The care seek out an occup needed for Broda. On 11/26/18, at 6: sitting in her Broda position with a call wore stockings on downward. The tip approximately two R3's heels were all rest not being sup. During observation was again seated Broda chair, and Fundamental suspended above inches at the heels end of her toes, no rest.	imum Data Set (MDS) dated R3 had significant cognitive equired total assistance with all sidentified R3 diagnoses are restless legs syndrome (asses an uncontrollable urge to sually because of insation), low back pain and sised 11/20/18, indicated R3 stance from staff for all areas of progressive neurological entia. The care plan directed thassist for all aspects of plan indicated staff were to eational therapy (OT) referral as chair positioning or positioning. 16 p.m. R3 was observed a wheelchair in an upright f and foot rest in place. R3 her feet, which pointed ps of R13's toes were inches from the foot rest, and bout six inches off of the foot	F6	884	staff will review the Positioning Policensure proper w/c positioning. Random audits of 10% of the reside population will be completed weekly biweekly x2 then monthly ongoing the ensure compliance with positioning time training will occur immediately identification of protocol compliance lapse. Analysis of the observations/audits facility compliance will be presented Quality Assurance team and approximate our administrator. The QA team will implement needed changes and determine the need for ongoing monitoring/auditing after analysis. 1-21-19	ent y x4, o . In upon e and d to our		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245360	B. WING_		1	C 29/2018
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	UNITY OF NEW LONDON		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 100 GLEN OAKS DRIVE NEW LONDON, MN 56273		
(X4) I D PREF I X TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 684	dining room at the stocking feet dang interviewed at this stated R3's foot res NA-E stated R3 wo but had not been w feet. NA-E stated I around with the food On 11/28/18, at 12: (RN)-A stated R3 wheelchair by the cassistant (COTA) On 11/28/18, at 12: R3's footrest and sneeded to be readjadjusted which allo supported by the football.	dining room table. R3's led above the foot rest. When time, nursing assistant (NA)-Est was in it's usual position. For shoes at times, however, rearing because R3 had sore R3 sometimes moved her feet of rest in this position. 129 p.m. registered nurse was fitted with the Broda certified occupational therapy 151 p.m. COTA-A evaluated tated it had been lowered, "but usted." R3's footrest was lowed R3's feet to fully be	F 68	34		
F 689 SS=D	CFR(s): 483.25(d)(§483.25(d) Accider The facility must er §483.25(d)(1) The as free of accident §483.25(d)(2)Each supervision and as accidents. This REQUIREMED by: Based on observa review, the facility f	azards/Supervision/Devices 1)(2) nts.	F 68	Smoking assessments have beer completed for R19 and R33.	1	1/21/19

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245360	B. WING			11/2	29/2018
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	UNITY OF NEW LONDON		10	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 10 GLEN OAKS DRIVE EW LONDON, MN 56273		
(X4) I D PREF I X TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	smoked. Findings include R19's admission M 9/19/18, indicated I impairment and ha limitations. When interviewed of family member (FM away from facility at FM-B's supervision burning holes in clo During observation R19 was resting in burn holes seen in R19's progress not R19 was removing longer wanted the pamoke. R19's medical recommodate and sees sment regardensure safe smoking. When interviewed of licensed practical in nicotine patches are as staff had walked suspected R19 sm. There had not been clothing or skin and were responsible to	inimum Data Set (MDS) dated R19 had severe cognitive d no upper extremity on 11/26/18, at 6:32 p.m. 1)-B stated R19 smoked when bout three days a week with R19 did not have a history of othing or skin. on 11/26/18, at 7:00 p.m., bed there were no burns or his clothing. e dated 1/11/18, identified his nicotine patch and no patch as R19 was continuing to ord lacked a comprehensive ling R19's smoking abilities to	F 6	89	All nursing staff will review the Smorpolicy and be educated to report to charge nurse if they are informed the resident is smoking. All Case Manawill be educated on ensuring safe smoking assessments are complete will review the Smoking Policy. A ful audit of all residents that leave the campus with family/friends will be conducted to ensure that a smoking assessment is done if they are smowhile out with family/friends. Random audits of 10% of the reside population will be completed weekly biweekly x2 then monthly ongoing the ensure compliance with smoking assessments. In time training will orimmediately upon identification of prompliance lapse. Analysis of the observations/audits facility compliance will be presented Quality Assurance team and appropour administrator. The QA team will implement needed changes and determine the need for ongoing monitoring/auditing after analysis. 1-21-19	the nat a agers ed and I house bking ent y x4, so ccur protocol and d to our yed by	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MUL A. BU I LD		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		245360	B. WING				C 29/2018
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	UNITY OF NEW LONDON		10	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE O GLEN OAKS DRIVE EW LONDON, MN 56273	1 11/2	23/2010
(X4) I D PREF I X TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	stated smoking ass resident smoked. If assessment, and swhen they knew R1 smoking assessmeresident were safe R33's quarterly Min 10/12/18, identified impaired functional one side of her upp lower extremity. Her care plan, updawas alert and orien Her Admission Bas 3/28/18 identified hehavior concern was rvices/psychosocidentified as her be assistance of patch sensation. On 11/26/18, at 3:2 smoked at the top of the facility's property helped her get ther do this independen smoke. She smoke kept her cigarettes asks for them wher states the staff give leaves the facility. Fire couple of weeks to take her outside Review of R33's metals when the staff give leaves the facility. Fire couple of weeks to take her outside Review of R33's metals when the staff give leaves the facility. Fire couple of R33's metals when the staff give leaves the facility. Fire couple of R33's metals are staff give leaves the facility. Fire couple of R33's metals are staff give leaves the facility. Fire couple of R33's metals are staff give leaves the facility. Fire couple of R33's metals are staff give leaves the facility. Fire couple of R33's metals are staff give leaves the facility. Fire couple of R33's metals are staff give leaves the facility. Fire couple of R33's metals are staff give leaves the facility. Fire couple of R33's metals are staff give leaves the facility. Fire couple of R33's metals are staff give leaves the facility. Fire couple of R33's metals are staff give leaves the facility of R33's metals are staff give leaves the facility. Fire couple of R33's metals are staff give leaves the facility of R33's metals are staff give leaves the facility of R33's metals are staff give leaves the facility of R33's metals are staff give leaves the facility of R33's metals are staff give leaves the facility of R33's metals are staff give leaves the facility of R33's metals are staff give leaves the facility of R33's metals are staff give leaves the facility of R33's metals are staff give leaves the facility of R33's metals are staff gi	on 11/28/18, at 1:01 p.m. RN-B ressments were completed if a R19 did not have a smoking hould have been completed 19 smoked. RN-B stated ents were completed to ensure when smoking. Imum Data (MDS) dated R33 had intact cognition with range of motion (ROM) on the extremity and both sides of a reted on 11/5/18, identified she ated, with some forgetfulness, eline Care Observation dated are nicotine dependence as a with social stal goals and approaches ing smoke free with a to help with her smoking 5 p.m. R33 stated she of the hill on the other side of a since it was difficult for her to the order of the medication cart and a she wants to smoke. R33 a her the cigarettes when she R33 has not smoked for a pecause no one was available	F6	689			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		I \		TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG) COM	E SURVEY MPLETED
		245360	B. WING_			C / 29/2018
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	UNITY OF NEW LONDON		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 100 GLEN OAKS DRIVE NEW LONDON, MN 56273		20,2010
(X4) I D PREF I X TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	identified R33's sm she could safely sm During interview on identified R33's had Marlboro cigarettes side of a medication allowed to store cig cigarettes are kept carts. Residents we facility and she had RN-B stated R33 m friends and can do with friends. RN-B s any cigarettes for a During observations p.m., 11/27/18 at 9:	oking abilities to determine if noke independently. 11/26/18, 2:40 p.m. RN-B dopen package of menthol and a lighter in the top right n cart. Residents are not arettes in their rooms so all secured in the medication ere not allowed to smoke at the never seen R33 smoke. In any leave the facility with whatever she wants when out stated she has not given R33	F 6	89		
	Services Designee smoked at the facili 3/26/18. SSD know not know why a sm completed. SSD kn facility but does not Dialysis CFR(s): 483.25(l) \$483.25(l) Dialysis. The facility must en require dialysis receivith professional st comprehensive per the residents' goals	11/28/18, 8:16 a.m. Social (SSD) stated R33 has not ity since she arrived on its she was a smoker and does oking assessment was not lew R33 had cigarettes at the it know where they are kept. Its use that residents who elive such services, consistent andards of practice, the son-centered care plan, and it and preferences. It is not met as evidenced	F 6	98		1/21/19

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		L' IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: L' '		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245360	B. WING				29/2018	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	UNITY OF NEW LONDON		10	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 10 GLEN OAKS DRIVE EW LONDON, MN 56273			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIOI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 698	by: Based on observareview, the facility fimplement dietary of 1 resident (R19) restriction and a high Findings include: R19's admission M9/19/18, identified I impairment. The M end-stage renal disreceiving hemodial R19's High Risk Nt 10/29/18, indicated fluid restriction rela assessment lacked provided by dietary would provide between passes. R19's care plan lask R19 required hemothree times a week of 1500 ml. The nu dated 11/28/18, fail restrictions. A progress note dawas on a 1500 ml fimug in his room. During observation large blue mug had	tion, interview and document failed to track fluid intake and changes in timely manner for 1 on dialysis with fluid gh phosphorus level. Inimum Data Set (MDS) dated R19 had severe cognitive DS identified a diagnosis of sease (ESRD) and was ysis. Intrition Assessment dated R19 had a 1500 milliliter (ml) ted to R19's ESRD. The diabreakdown of fluids at meals and what nursing yeen meals and at medication at revised 11/28/18, indicated odialysis and went to dialysis and was on a fluid restriction rsing assistant care guide led to identify any fluid ted 9/12/18, identified R19 fluid restriction with no water on 11/26/18, at 5:55 p.m. a diapproximately 1000 ml's full ting on R19's over-bed table	F6	98	Both the diet order and fluid restrict monitoring were put into place durit survey. A full house audit will be conducted determine that residents on fluid restrictions have fluid intake monitors set up also that proper diet order is followed. All nursing staff and dieta will review Dietary Change and Diapolicies. Random audits of 10% of the resid population will be completed weekly biweekly x2 then monthly ongoing the ensure fluid monitoring is set up an correct diet is ordered. In time train occur immediately upon identification protocol compliance lapse. Analysis of the observations/audits facility compliance will be presented Quality Assurance team and approour administrator. The QA team will implement needed changes and determine the need for ongoing monitoring/auditing after analysis. 1-21-19	oring being ry staff lysis ent y x4, to ad ing will on of and d to our ved by		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL A. BU I LD		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		245360	B. WING				C 29/2018	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	IUNITY OF NEW LONDON		10	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE O GLEN OAKS DRIVE EW LONDON, MN 56273		0,2010	
(X4) I D PREF I X TAG			ID PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 698	When interviewed stated the nursing for meals in books NA-E further stated intake outside of the anywhere. NA-E we restriction. When interviewed dietary aide (DA)-Adiet slip identified the allowed each meal further stated nursed documenting fluid R19's undated dietary many ml's R19 counties are considered in the provided and restriction. When interviewed dietary director (DI the bottom of R19' of fluids R19 could when interviewed stated stated water changed every shin not aware R19 was provided a water monity were responsible for the nurses would their shift sheets. First stated stated stated their shift sheets.	on 11/28/18, at 8:08 a.m. NA-E assistants recorded fluid intake located in the dining room. It is a sure if fluid ne dining room were recorded as unaware R19 was on a fluid on 11/28/18, at 8:47 a.m. A stated the bottom of R19's he amount of fluids R19 was a for fluid restrictions. DA-A ing staff were responsible for intake. It slip identified "renal diet 1500 are was no indication of how all have at each meal on the on 11/28/18, at 8:51 a.m. D) stated the fluid restriction on s diet slip was the total amount a consume in one day. On 11/28/18, at 9:05 a.m. NA-F r mugs in resident rooms were ft. NA-F further stated she was so na fluid restriction and	F6	98				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTI A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION IG	CON	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		245360	B. WING_			C /29/2018		
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIEF	MUNITY OF NEW LONDON		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP O 100 GLEN OAKS DRIVE NEW LONDON, MN 56273		20,2010		
(X4) I D PREF I X TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIOI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 698	R19's fluid intake record did not incl no indication of he receiving with medbedside. R19's dietary intake 2018, indicated Rat breakfast and da 360-540 ml, no other recorded for the mintakes had been provided. During telephone p.m. registered dia a 1500 ml fluid restrictions were be could have at each the nursing staff or RD further stated should have been admitted to the faci important to accur he would not become over load leading. In addition, R19's dated 10/8/18, indon 10/2/18, was 4 (target range 3.0-4 from dialysis dated phosphorus level of the record of the re	sheet in the electronic medical ude any fluid totals. There was aw much fluid R19 was dication pass and at his dication pass and at his dication pass and at his eworksheet dated November 19 consumed 180 ml to 540 ml inner, three lunch meals at her lunch meals had been nonth. Previous months fluid requested, but none were diction. Typically fluid proken out to list what a resident him meal and the amount of fluid ould use for medication passes. The fluid restriction for R19 broken out when he was first collity and were not. It was eately track R19's fluid intake so the dehydrated or have fluid to complications from dialysis icated R19's phosphorus level 2 milligrams/deciliter (mg/dl) 5.5 mg/dl). A Nutrition report di 11/20/18, indicted R19's	F 69					

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL A. BU I LD		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		245360	B. WING				C 29/2018	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER CTINE LIVING COMM	UNITY OF NEW LONDON	,	10	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 00 GLEN OAKS DRIVE EW LONDON, MN 56273	,	0,2010	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 698	During observation was in dining room with syrup, 120 ml of 120 ml of water, have ggs. R19 had conorange juice, 240 ml R19's progress not recorded as a late of a.m. indicated R19 encouraged to consand a phosphorus of the wasted they were not of changes to a low sent a list of high pl she was changing I system. DD stated nursing would send identifying the diet of When interviewed of the wasted an email had both DD and RD affrom the dietician a communication ser low phosphorus die change slips had not the RD, RN-B spok R19's family membor communication recommunication r	on 11/28/18, at 7:35 a.m. R19 for breakfast and had a waffle of orange juice, 240 ml of milk, alf of a banana, and scrambled sumed the waffle, 120 ml of nl of milk, 120 ml of water. e noted dated 11/20/18, entry on 11/26/18, at 11:47 had been to dialysis, and sume lower phosphorus intake food list was sent to the facility. on 11/28/18, at 8:51 a. m. DD otified on 11/27/18, by nursing a phosphorus diet. Dialysis hosphorus foods to avoid and R19's diet in the computer when a diet change occurred a communication slip to her change. on 11/28/18, 9:10 a.m. RN-B dibeen sent on 11/26/18, to ter RN-B received a phone call	F6	98				

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245360	B. WING				29/2018
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	UNITY OF NEW LONDON		10	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE O GLEN OAKS DRIVE EW LONDON, MN 56273		0,2010
(X4) I D PREF I X TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 744 SS=G	RD stated DD rece 11/27/18. RD further received on 11/27/informing her of checompleted a high rand orders were succomputer system at Attempted telephoral 11/29/18, at 12:03 11/30/18 at 3:20 p. Treatment/Service CFR(s): 483.40(b)(3) A readingnosed with derappropriate treatmental, and psychological process.	view on 11/29/18, at 1:09 p.m. vived the diet change on er stated an email was 18, at 2:05 p.m. from RN-B anges in diet for R19. RD had isk assessment on 11/28/18, apposed to be entered into the as soon as they were received. The call to RD at dialysis on p.m. and 01:25 p.m. and on m., with no response. To Dementia (3) Sident who displays or is mentia, receives the ent and services to attain or highest practicable physical,	F 7				1/21/19
	review, the facility of assess, and impler interventions for 1 exhibited escalation behaviors with frequencing distress. To psychosocial harm behaviors of hitting vulgar language the subsequent intramalleviate these una Findings include:	tion, interview and document failed to comprehensively ment behavior management of 1 residents (R13) who g physical and verbal uent aggressions toward staff his resulted in actual for R13 who had repeated, kicking, grabbing, and use of at required hospitalization and uscular (IM) medication to ssessed, escalating behaviors.			Dementia/Mood/Behavior care plandeveloped for R13 and reviewed with family after a comprehensive assess was completed. This CP includes spinterventions and approaches. This information is available to all staff. A will be educated on the location of the information. Case Managers will review the Dementia Care/Care Planning Policies. A full house audit of resident Dx/Medications/Behaviors was conto determine the need for Dementia/Behavior assessments/caplans. Comprehensive assessments	th sment pecific all staff nis riew	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		L' IDENTIFICATION NUMBER.		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245360	B. WING			11/2	29/2018	
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
BENEDIO	CTINE LIVING COMM	UNITY OF NEW LONDON			00 GLEN OAKS DRIVE			
DENEDI	THE LIVING COMM	ONIT OF NEW LONDON		N	EW LONDON, MN 56273			
(X4) I D PREF I X TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPF DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 744	disease with late or R13's admission M 8/29/18, indicated F impaired, and had and Alzheimer's dis MDS identified R13 further indicated R1 such as hitting bitin behaviors, such as cursing; and no reject R13's admission cadated 8/29/18, for cindicated severe improved a secure unit for safe behavioral symptom for urinary incontine R13 was frequently admission, was at related to need for times, and has sign diagnoses, medical routinely and monitor and monitor R13 was frequently admission, was at related to need for times, and has sign diagnoses, medical routinely and monitor R13 was frequently and monitor R13 was frequently admission, was at related to need for stimes, and has sign diagnoses, medical routinely and monitor R13 was frequently and monitor R13. Complimes, and has sign diagnoses, medical routinely and monitor R13 was frequently and monitor R13 was	inimum Data Set (MDS) dated R13 was severely cognitively diagnoses including dementia sease with late onset. The had no depression, and l3 had no physical behaviors, g, or kicking; or verbal threatening, screaming, or ection of cares or wandering. The area assessments (CAA) cognitive loss/dementia apairment and R13 resided on the care area assessment for the did not trigger. R13's CAA ence dated 8/30/18, indicated incontinent of bladder since risk for increased incontinence staff assist to find bathroom at difficant cognitive impairment, thons. Staff assist with toileting for for change in continence. Indicated in the section, havior, Treatments, infections assisted living to secured ders frequently, paranoid of the net her clothes, smile, direct cares. Needs q 2 hr (every while awake. Can be	F 7	744	be completed to determine specific behaviors and interventions to dete if the interventions are effective. A schedule was created to ensure all residents with Dementia/Behaviors proper care plan/assessment. The be reviewed with the routine assess schedule and updated/changed in the needed. Random audits of 10% of the reside population will be completed weekly biweekly x2 then monthly ongoing the ensure residents with Dementia/Behave the proper Care plan in place that staff are aware of where to find information. In time training will occum mediately upon identification of prompliance lapse. Analysis of the observations/audits facility compliance will be presented Quality Assurance team and appropour administrator. The QA team will implement needed changes and determine the need for ongoing monitoring/auditing after analysis. 1-21-19	have a see will sment time as ent y x4, so shaviors and the cur protocol and d to our yed by		
	identified Tips for hundated, included a indicated: R13 doe	gitated." A type-written sheet, er caregivers caring for R13, a "Behaviors" heading and es NOT like new care givers, staff, please follow to						

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MUL ⁻ A. BU I LDI		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		245360	B. WING				C 29/2018
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	UNITY OF NEW LONDON		10	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE O GLEN OAKS DRIVE EW LONDON, MN 56273	,	
(X4) I D PREF I X TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	<	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE .	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 744	decrease behaviors her with anything, a and say hello and o looks or ask how sl Don't ask her if she is too difficult for herefuse, Just lead h [bathroom] or say to." R13's care plan, re or address R13's b separate care area addressed under "t directed if R13 refuevidenced by seeki harm, ramming oth kicking, pinching, s and raising fists wit in a safe situation aminutes. If unsuccand then attempt to appears to be appresistive or combat attempt to involve herefuse and be comoutside nursing sta approach the situat sensory/ cognition/plans directed staff behavior related to refusals, depressio identified in the car individualized to he aggressive behavior had a Tip Sh previous facility wh	s: "1. When coming to assist always get down to eye level compliment her on how she can be soint as doing first. SMILE. 1. It wants to do something as this er to process and she will often er by the hand toward the task come with me' or say 'it's time wised 11/15/18, did not identify ehaviors or aggressions as a but behaviors were oileting." The care plan ses or becomes combative, as ng out other with intent to er with walker, striking out, cratching, grabbing at staff h cares/activities, to leave R13 and re-approach after a few essful, try alternate care giver, or re-approach when resident oachable. If continues to be ive, change activity, and her in activity. If continues to be active with staff, contact ff or family for ideas on how to ion. Under the care area of communication, R13's care to monitor for change in agitation, aggression, n and weepiness. The area e plan were generic and not lip reduce or alleviate R13's ors. Even though the nursing eet for Caregiver from R13's ich identified specific r behavior, these were not	F 7	44			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MUL A. BU I LD		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		245360	B. WING				29/2018
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	UNITY OF NEW LONDON		10	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 00 GLEN OAKS DRIVE EW LONDON, MN 56273	,	
(X4) I D PREF I X TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 744	During observation was seated in the devening meal, whe asked R13 what she R13 was served a vegetable soup, bald glass of cranberry intermittently ate bireminded and encotook only bites. At (FM)-E came onto also encouraged R R13 ambulated wit from the dining roor room and visited with the dining roor on the memor supervising resider ambulating the hall dining area. At 9:4 needed to use the responded, "I don't RN-C intercepted F questioned her agaresponded by saying there?" RN-C state paused her walking short hallway on the hallway's end and of "Let's go in the batt R13 replied, "Where "kiss my ass" and RN-C again asked without success.	on 11/26/18, at 5:01 p.m. R13 dining room at the start of the re nursing assistant (NA)-B he wanted to eat and drink. It was an apples and fuice to drink. R13 he of her sandwich, and was buraged to eat and drink, but 5:25 p.m. family member the unit and sat near R13 and 13 to eat. Following the meal h a 4-wheeled walker (4WW) m and sat in a recliner in her	F7	744			

STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE	E SURVEY PLETED
		245360	B. WING				C 29/2018
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	UNITY OF NEW LONDON		S 1	OTREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE OO GLEN OAKS DRIVE NEW LONDON, MN 56273	1172	29/2016
(X4) I D PREF I X TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIOI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 744	R13 was seated in other residents at be eating and was lool observing staff and R13 stood up without around the dining reas she navigated the NA-D got R13's ware R13 and asked her bathroom. R13 ignithe walker and ambut down the hall. A fether walker next to him the dining area. The couch, NA-D applies to which R13 responsibility and once inside R1 to the bathroom, as which R13 responding the bathroom and services of R13's proposed for the proposed for the bathroom and services of R13's proposed for the ba	a chair at the table with two reakfast. R13 was finished king about the room and other residents. At 9:11 a.m. ut her walker and was walked bom, touching the table tops are area without her walker. Iker and placed it in front of is she needed to use the ored NA-D's question, took bulated out of the dining area, we minutes later R13 parked her and sat on the small couch At 10:06 a.m. while seated in opproached then asked R13, as a needed to use the bathroom, anded "kiss my ass" and began he main hallway on the unit. At the tet R13 near her room door as ard her room door. NA-D see something in her room, 3's room, NA-D pointed R13 sked if she needed to go, to ed "yes" and ambulated into subsequently toileted. Ogress notes from 8/29/18 to the following: tried to kick AM (morning) staff as (R13) was easily redirected. pacing in the hallways and owere blocking the doors to calmed down and has been	F	744			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C				
		245360	B. WING_		11	/29/2018
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	UNITY OF NEW LONDON		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 100 GLEN OAKS DRIVE NEW LONDON, MN 56273		,
(X4) I D PREF I X TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 744	help another resided -10/6/18 (R13) refu agitated. R13 tryin walker and threated did take her medico-10/6/18 At bedtimwriter to take teeth reapproached R13 assaulted. When or R13 chased staff a swinging it close, k to help resident into that attempted to hope you sleep go get hit by a car." -10/7/18 Resident causing bruising to cares when resided floor. -10/10/18 Resident medications X 1 (of the second attempstaff tonight. -10/11/18 Resident cares before break became combative pressure measured direction even after staffs attempts. -10/12/18 Writer experience of the second stream to the staffs attempts.	ent into a w/c (wheel chair). used lunch d/t (due to) being g to run over staff with her ning to "kick your ass!" R13	F 74	4		
	usual, writer bent o	lown to offer the spoon with pill nen R13 grabbed writers's shirt				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` '	(X2) MULTIF A. BUILDING	LE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		245360	B. WING		11	C /29/2018		
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	IUNITY OF NEW LONDON		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 100 GLEN OAKS DRIVE NEW LONDON, MN 56273		720,2010		
(X4) I D PREF I X TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THI DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPR I ATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 744	and forcefully tugg around. Writer trie unable and R13 cowriter's shirt that swhich time R13 los away. A progress note daservice, director of made a conference in regard to R13's meds (medications prior to call. Medic discussed with FN behavioral health sincreased behavior escalating today. discuss option. The member (FM)-D, facility to discuss option. The member (FM)-D, facility to discuss obehavioral stay made behaviors as no trieval to behavior as no correlation faxed to behavior as no correlation faxed to behavior as no correlation faxed to behavior as no trieval trieval to behavior as no trieval triev	ed and whipped writer's necked to release R13's grip but was portinued. R13 pulled so hard at hirt spilt down the middle at set grip and writer able to back atted 10/12/18, indicated social for nursing and nurse manager e call to family member (FM)-C behaviors. Nursing reviewed so with Pharm D (pharmacist) cations and behaviors were l-C. Facility is considering a stay may be warranted with rs noted in the past few weeks, Family came to facility to the note indicated family for and FM-E came to the option. Family agrees that any be the best solution for iggers were found and there with time and/or staff. Referral	F 744					

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		245360	B. WING				C 29/2018	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	UNITY OF NEW LONDON	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 100 GLEN OAKS DRIVE NEW LONDON, MN 56273					
(X4) I D PREF I X TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 744	comments about be family. Resident hat this to staff. Staffs migraines. Reside head. Staff does not done for migraines 650 mg (milligrams (noon) and 5 p.m.; Tylenol ER (extend daily.) No docume. A progress note daphysician was okay for R13, as long as physician thinks FN the weekend regard the physician also of medications. R13's to start messing with would not be benefted does not feel [behated as a physician thinks FN the facility received stay R13. FM-C companies on the facility received stay R13. FM-C companies on her. The Seroquel (antipsycomoty (twice daily) for a word doctor in a week. A review of R13's more record for October Seroquel 12.5 mg: and twice daily 10/10 of 15 times.	eing scared at the facility to as not made comments like [sic] have been questioning nt was noted to be holding her ot know what to use to be. Staff started her on Tylenol PRN (as needed) at 12n along with her scheduled ed release) BID (two times nted behaviors this weekend." ted 10/15/18, indicated R13's with a behavioral health stay FM-C was okay with it. R13's M-C had a change of heart over ding the in-patient stay, and discussed changing R13's sphysician decided it was a lot th (R13's medications) and ficial to resident. The physician exiors] migraine are related. N) dated 10/16/18, indicated I orders for a behavioral health ntacted R13's physician and ning medications, as FM-C "did R13] and cause unneeded PN indicated R13 will start hotic medication) 12 mg BID week, and staff will update	F7	44				

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l .	2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C	
		245360	B. WING				29/2018
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	UNITY OF NEW LONDON		10	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE DO GLEN OAKS DRIVE EW LONDON, MN 56273	1 11/	20/2010
(X4) I D PREF I X TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 744	-10/20/18 Resident at start of shift, med administer, reapproadminister, reapproadministration residents time an unrecalmed down the reat both NA and RN. Norwegians can't leangry." This was the calmed R13 down. residents were sitting when R13 stood upsteps to punch the -10/21/18 Upon the appeared to be riled swinging at nursing R13 call a TMA (transitional transitional redirections were in R13 did strike out a staff while she was today-no further be A progress noted dand FM-D were at the decision to have R1 Memorial behavioral signed and addition to Meeker.	ing: It was verbally abusive to staff dications were difficult to bached x5. After dent call writer "stupid." At lated residents' spouse esident after (R13) was yelling. He said "(R13) us et others see that we get the only intervention that After the evening meal, and on the chairs in the hallway, pushed her w/c aside to took NA twice. It start of the shift, resident dup. R13 was combative, a staff using vulgar language. Indeed medication assistant) as the sitant with cares. I routine went per usual, many ecessary to carry out the task. It staff x1.	F 7	444			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTI A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		245360	B. WING_			C /29/2018
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	IUNITY OF NEW LONDON		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 100 GLEN OAKS DRIVE NEW LONDON, MN 56273		20/2010
(X4) I D PREF I X TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	I SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 744	facility for an in-part hospitalization on a facility on "11/6/18. A Meeker Memoria note dated "11/5/18 hospital for "behave dementia, was do not the nursing home to Care form dated 1 summary of hospit decrease in agitation food (crushed) and physical. There has UTI [urinary tract in treated with Ciproff medication]." R13 contained no beha interventions. R13 facility reassessed	tient, behavioral-health 10/23/18, and returned to the " al Hospital physician's progress 3," indicated R13 was at the iors in the context of her ng well and was going back to roday." A Patient Continuing 1/5/18, indicated the nursing alization: "[R13] has showed a ron. Takes medications with I has shown no signs of being as been no threatening of staff. Infection] was found and was roxacin [an antibiotic is hospital discharge notes vioral assessment or its record lacked evidence the R13 upon return to the facility.	F 74			
	resident refused to and wandered the chairs and got bac attempted to toilet them and attempted -11/17/18 Residen going out of her was able to pull aw unable to remove hereident hit staff fi	ere till lunch, after [FM-C] left i remain at the meal and got up halls. Resident sat in different k up again over and over. Staff but resident started swinging at the to ram her walker into staff. It very agitated this morning, ay to grab and hit at staff, staff way form her hitting but was her arm from resident's grip. It we times, attempted to hit at hes, and attempted to run staff er.				

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL A. BU I LD	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE S COMPL		E SURVEY PLETED
		245360	B. WING				C 29/2018
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	JUNITY OF NEW LONDON		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 100 GLEN OAKS DRIVE NEW LONDON, MN 56273	CODE		
(X4) I D PREF I X TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		ON SHOULD IE APPROPF	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 744	-11/17/18 Resider dentures in and gleasily. Nursing apwriter waited to retoileted resident11/18/18 by RN-Evisited at the top oresident wandered Writer brought wathrew walker at writer all to other reresident had been and around 4, resident had been and around 4, resident had been and around 4, resident had get the hell oubetween resident at time all residents viet the dining roor [R13] was asked that time resident pay for this place awant." Writer requof male CNA who reputation with the writer administere [as needed] hydromedication, indicaused short term to [intra-muscularly]." R13's November 2 Monitoring form, where the sident in the writer administered as the writer as the writer and writer as the writer and writer as the writer as the writer and writer as the writer and writer as the write	ant not aggressive, let writer put asses on. Took medication oprehensive about toileting, approach. Family came in and if the shift. Upon his departure, a hallway w/o [without] walker. Iker to resident and resident iter. Resident had been sidents up until 4 p.m. In verbally abuse to staff all shift, ident stood up and walked area to threaten CNA [certified [R13] said, "Get off your horse at of here." There was a table and CNA at the time. At that who were able to self transfer in and to go to their rooms. By writer to go to the toilet, at showed her fist and yelled "I and I can do whatever the hell I uested and received assistance is known to have good a resident to distract her while in the stand in the standing ted for itching, but may also be a treat anxiety] IM	F 7	'44			

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL A. BU I LDI		NSTRUCTION	СОМ	E SURVEY PLETED
		245360	B. WING			1	C 29/2018
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	UNITY OF NEW LONDON		100 GI	T ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE LEN OAKS DRIVE LONDON, MN 56273	,	
(X4) I D PREF I X TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	<	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 744	several, generic into 1 on 1, toilet, give form identified the of "worsened" R13's in The interventions in there was no indicated pharmacological into decrease or eliminated aggression. During interview at acknowledged R13 thought those behaped and thought those behaped for the shot" to the control of the shot of the should the should the should the should the should of the should o	erventions including "re-direct, bod, fluids, (and others)." The butcome to the interventions behavior or were left blank. Identified were generic, and tion an individualized non terventions were developed to ate R13's behavioral 6:02 p.m. on 11/26/18, FM-E B "had some behaviors," but viors were manageable. It is a had "questions about the control R13's behaviors. If y FM-E commented there were distaff giving care to residents in Estated R13 "usually did not	F 7	44			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIF A. BUILDING	PLE CONSTRUCTION	CON	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		245360	B. WING			C / 29/2018	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIED	MUNITY OF NEW LONDON		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP (100 GLEN OAKS DRIVE NEW LONDON, MN 56273		72072010	
(X4) I D PREF I X TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 744	exhibiting the same changed." FM-C the facility becaus approach" to carir when she learned R13 got aggressive care conference a hospital, but "noth muscular injection treatment." FM-C having learned ab couple days after took medications the staff used the facility should "plethinking!" FM-C sthe injection, "I cricried." During interview a acknowledged should have a staff used the injection after FRN-E stated the in later in the afternoknow why R13 wanot recall if during administer medical R13 to help calm was yelling and how what else to do." to use the medical administered via it was not really effes she would give the When interviewed licensed practical	page 48 ne behaviors, "nothing really stated she felt frustrated with se there was "no consistenting for R13, and added "I cried" staff used IM medication when we. FM-C stated they had a after R13 got back from the sing was said about the IM (intrain) as being an option for stated she was also upset tout the use of the injection "a it happened." FM-C said (R13) by mouth and "questioned why injection." FM-C stated the sase let me know what you are stated after learning [R13] got led, just knowing she got it, I sat 2:39 p.m. on 11/28/18, RN-E e utilized R13's order for as ne and administered the R13 became riled up on the unit. Incident happened on a Sunday, bon. RN-E stated she did not as agitated that day, and could a the incident if she was trying to action to R13 or only talking to the down. RN-E stated R13 bollering and "I just didn't know RN-E stated R13 had an order attion to help calm her, was njection. RN-E identified the IM ective, and she did not know if the medication again. If at 12:51 p.m. on 11/28/18, nurse (LPN)-C talked about a stated R13's negative	F 744				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MUL A. BU I LD		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		245360	B. WING				C 29/2018
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	IUNITY OF NEW LONDON		100	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE GLEN OAKS DRIVE W LONDON, MN 56273		20/2010
(X4) I D PREF I X TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 744	behaviors occurred and stated "maybe behavior managen questioned the neestay for R13, "which differently." LPN-Cobehaviors "were male a lot of re-direction think to use IM me During interview at summarized R13's stated R13 had be admitted in the location to have aggression during cares, had a stay at a hospital, the prior to the in-patient to change medicat successful. RN-B on incontinence at assist her." RN-B regard to R13's be not a comprehensi upon admission. Ebehavioral assessing RN-B stated the cognitive loss/ demacknowledged R13 contained more information behaviors. RN-B assessments was including family, obshowed the survey where staff submit R13's care. RN-B sheet "[R13] Tips frontained very specific results and state of the survey where staff submit R13's care. RN-B sheet "[R13] Tips frontained very specific results and state of the survey where staff submit R13's care. RN-B sheet "[R13] Tips frontained very specific results and state of the survey where staff submit R13's care. RN-B sheet "[R13] Tips frontained very specific results and state of the survey where staff submit R13's care.	d when staff tried to toilet R13 we didn't have a good nent plan" for R13. LPN-C ed for the in-patient hospital hother may have seen costated during his shifts R13's anageable," with patience and LPN-C added, "I would not dication to control behaviors." 1:37 p.m. on 11/28/18, RN-B nursing home stay. RN-B en in assisted living, was ked memory care unit, began as toward staff, especially an adult behavior mental health then returned. RN-B stated ent stay, there was an attempt ions, but that was not stated R13's behaviors "center and refusal to allow staff to acknowledged and stated in haviors, "there probably was we assessment" completed RN-B stated, "[R13]'s current ment for behavior was lacking." are area assessments for nentia was "lacking" and b's CAA for falls and toileting formation addressing R13's stated information for gathered from many sources observations, and staff. RN-B for a "Get to know me" form ted their ideas and notes for also referred to a type-written or her caregivers," which edific approaches regarding andering, and tips for giving andering, and tips for giving andering, and tips for giving	F 7	44			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING				(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245360	B. WING				C 29/2018
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	UNITY OF NEW LONDON		10	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE O GLEN OAKS DRIVE EW LONDON, MN 56273	,	
(X4) I D PREF I X TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 744	medications and to they should have a they had not comp assessment. RN-B specific behavior of the interview continuer on new format regarding behavioral health sincident when R13 RN-B stated upon had an order to use aggressive behavior communication with orders. RN-B acknown medication given to was not present ducomment on its used did not specifically detail what actions take to addresses there was the doctor R13, but no protoce first, "only re-direct stated she realized there." RN-B state review period "and am working on." When interviewed director of nursing each resident was compile information interventions of whe resident care plan. Information was gathemselves, staff, for the state of the s	illeting. RN-B acknowledged dded these interventions and leted a comprehensive stated "there was no a are plan" for R13. nued and RN-B stated "there al assessments" made s after R13 returned from the tay. RN-B discussed the got an "IM" medications. return from the hospital, R13 e IM hydroxyzine for	F 7	744			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MUI A. BU I LD		COM	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		245360	B. WING				C 29/2018
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	IUNITY OF NEW LONDON		10	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 00 GLEN OAKS DRIVE IEW LONDON, MN 56273		20/2010
(X4) I D PREF I X TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 744	that resident. The the care planned a were not working." R13's behaviors es became making staff were safe, and behavioral health of the Although from R13 admission to the normal frequent and escall There was no indicassessment of R13 identify what the booccurred, with who and discussion of was no indication of consistently implered determine if there admission the Gleic Assessment form specific intervention included utilizing or R13 about her drest there was no indication for large was no indication or R13 was hospitalization for large was no indication to continue R13 was hospitalization for large was no implement nor was interventions. The plan and implement behaviors to escall R13 had to be hosmanagement, and medication to continue R13 was no indication to continue R13 was hospitalization for large was no indication to continue R13 was hospitalization for large was no indication to continue R13 was hospitalization for large was no indication to continue R13 was no indication	DON stated staff were trying approaches for R13, but "they The DON acknowledged scalated, and the focus are R13, other residents and d this ultimately lead to her evaluation. It's prior placement history, and ursing home, R13 exhibited ating aggressions toward staff. Eation a comprehensive at seaton a comprehensive at seatons were, when they are, the frequency, antecedents, why behaviors occurred. There of what interventions were mented and evaluated to were effective. Prior to her in Oaks Pre Admission dated 8/22/18, identified insite to manage R13, which consistent staff, complimenting as, making eye contact but attorn these were consistently attorn these were consistently at the early mention of these 13's care plan. As a result R13 and to escalate to the point of the ded. Upon return from her behaviors, the facility did not lement any behavior lack of re-assessment, care inting interventions caused R13 at e, and caused harm when pitalized for behavior subsequently receiving an IM	F	744			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		, ,	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION ING	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		245360	B. WING		C 11/29/2018	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	UNITY OF NEW LONDON		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 100 GLEN OAKS DRIVE NEW LONDON, MN 56273		
(X4) I D PREF I X TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFI TAG	REFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 744 F 745 SS=D	revised March 2015, identified under Assessment and Recognition, the IDT (inter-disciplinary team) "will review past and current physical, functional and psychosocial status of each individual with dementia to formulate an accurate overall picture of the individual's condition, related complications, and functional impairments." Under Cause Identification, the policy indicated, should psychiatric consult be needed to help manage behavioral issues, "the IDT will retain an active role by reviewing and implementing the consultant's recommendations, addressing issues that affect mood, cognition and function, monitoring for complications related to treatment, and evaluating progress." And in the Monitoring and Follow-Up" section, the policy directed: "The IDT will adjust interventions and the overall plan depending on the individual's response to those interventions, progression of dementia, development of new acute medical conditions or complications, changes in resident or family wishes, etc."		F 7			1/21/19
	maintain the highes and psychosocial w This REQUIREMED by: Based on interview facility failed to prov to navigate and res financial services a	illity must provide ocial services to attain or st practicable physical, mental vell-being of each resident. NT is not met as evidenced or and document review, the vide social service assistance olve voiced conflicts with and utilities for 2 of 2 residents or required social services		R20 has had follow up in regard concern. SSD gave R20 the phornumber to his financial POA. SSI continue to follow up to see if this would like to change POA and as requested. R15 was given inforn services that are available in the	ne D will resident sist as nation on	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l ` '	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245360		B. WING		29/2018	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	UNITY OF NEW LONDON		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COI 100 GLEN OAKS DRIVE NEW LONDON, MN 56273		23/2010	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	X (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL			PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR X (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 745	Findings include: R20's annual Minir 8/2/18, identified R guardian or legally During interview or stated he was condwere being handle in town managed he R20 expressed he gentleman was or left in his accounts concern for a "could were aware of the had been no action R20's progress not R20 had a care comember (FM)-A proposed had a care comember (FM)-A proposed for R20's medical recommendation of the hard to get a hold of calling and talking she may be able to R20's medical recommendation on, or any process social services deport of POA for R20's fibeing raised about conference. On 11/28/18, at 11 (RN)-A and license interviewed. RN-A	num Data Set (MDS) dated 20 had intact cognition and no authorized representative. 1.1/26/18, at 5:48 p.m. R20 berned about how his finances d. R20 explained a gentlemant is money for him; however, didn't know where this how much money he even had a R20 stated this had been a be months' now, and staff be concerns; however, there is taken to resolve them. The dated 11/12/18, identified inference with his family esent. A section of the note is services]," identified, " [FM-A] in the discussed resident's financial bring of, discussed resident's brother to resident's case worker as a assist in the start of this." The dwas reviewed and lacked concern had been followed up es' initiated by the facility's partment to start the transition nances, despite concerns the POA in the care 1.41 a.m. registered nurse explained there was "a guy" it's finances who was "not	F 7	a call was placed to the count what other services may be a Family was also contacted to on the concern. Assistance of be offered to R15 and R20. A full house audit will be concerned to R15 and R20. A full house audit will be concerned to R15 and R20. A full house audit will be concerned to R15 and R20. A full house audit will be concerned to R15 and R20. A full house audit will be concerned to R15 and R20. A full house audit will be completed to the phone/cable services through SSD will be educated on SS is have a clear and concise und of job duties and expectations communication will be given of and at quarterly care confered ensure residents know that are available through Social Services assistance. In intervention will be completed to biweekly x2, then monthly one ensure residents feel they has Social Services assistance. In interventions will occur immediate identification of protocol complapse. Analysis of the observations/a facility compliance will be pre QA team and approved by our administrator. The QA team wimplement needed changes a determine the need for ongoin monitoring/auditing after anal 1-21-19	vailable. update them ontinues to lucted to ed. This will et information lucted and will erstanding s. Clear on admission ness to ssistance is ices. resident weekly x4, going to ve access to n time diately upon oliance audits and sented to our r vill and ng		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING				(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245360	B. WING			1	C 29/2018
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	MUNITY OF NEW LONDON		100 GLEN O	DRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE DAKS DRIVE DON, MN 56273	<u>, 117</u>	23/2010
(X4) I D PREF I X TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	(EA	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI ACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUI SS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 745	always the easies R20 both raised the conference. A dischanging the POA information for R2 could contact ther transition of POA expressed there hor action by the fa POA since the car 11/12/18, to her kn added the nursing assist the resident county should be A telephone call whowever, there was provided. When interviewed social services debeen present for R20's discussed. SSD-discussion" of the however, R20 and POA was "difficult stated they wanter result. SSD-A did wanted to pursue had there been ar since the care cordesires regarding SSD-A expressed did not come direct desire to change the was in R20's care	to get a hold of." FM-A with his concern at their last care cussion was held regarding a, and FM-A was given 0's county case worker so he mand start arranging a responsibilities. RN-A had been no additional follow-up cility to help R20 transition his reconference was held on mowledge. Further, LPN-A home was responsible to the with issues like these, and the assisting only as needed. The placed to FM-A on 11/28/18, as no answer and no return call as no answer and no return call and 11/28/18, at 12:24 p.m. signee (SSD)-A stated she had R20's care conference when the financial management was a stated there had been "no money or it's whereabouts; a FM-A expressed the financial to get a hold of" and FM-A do look at changing POA as a not recall if R20 expressed he changing POA at that time; nor not recall if R20 expressed he changing POA at that time; nor his financial POA situation. This had not been done as R20 cetly to her and verbalize the he POA. Even though SSD-A conference during this A did not assisted R20 with	F 7	45			

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		245360	B. WING		C 11/29/2018		
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	MUNITY OF NEW LONDON	10	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE DI GLEN OAKS DRIVE EW LONDON, MN 56273		720/2010	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPI DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 745	Continued From p	page 55 DS dated 8/31/18, indicated	F 745				
	concern about the cable and phone I was now at \$61 a money allowed fo R15 stated she h upon the initial ad unsure why this w you don't have ca R15 was admitted care unit (TCU) a care status. R15 scharge of service term care status. there were other cost of her phone	1:41 a.m. the administrator					
	stated telephone a included in the ca care unit (TCU). residents who res may purchase cal services. The administrator state from TCU to long be offered the choreview of R15's retransition to long the administrator state cables services with the care telephone for use administrator state from TCU to long the offered the choreview of R15's retransition to long the administrator state cables services with the care included in th	and cable services were re package for the transitional The administrator stated ide as long term care residents ble services and telephone ministrator stated for those not wish to purchase these e community televisions and by residents of the facility. The ed when a resident transferred term care services, they would be contract services. Upon ecords, was billed following term care status. The ed the monthly charge for ras \$20, and telephone service day with an additional charge of					

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING B. WING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C 11/29/2018	
		245360				
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	MUNITY OF NEW LONDON	1	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 00 GLEN OAKS DRIVE NEW LONDON, MN 56273		20/2010
(X4) I D PREF I X TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 745	\$0.20/minute for Indocumentation day R15 which indiservices of both of upon transition to identified cost. Ad provided to indica her cable television SSD-A stated she income but was ufor fixed income for to use the facility stated that she has available to reside discontinued due SSD-A was aware through Kandiyoh other options for Individual of the captain of the captain and the captain of the	38 p.m. SSD-A provided ted 3/31/18 which was signed cated R15 chose to receive the able TV and telephone services long term care status, at the ditional documentation was te on 11/27/18 R15 removed in and telephone services. was aware R15 was on a fixed naware of any options available esidents for telephone service, ty internet guest service. SSD-A d not reviewed potential options ent when services were to residents concerns with cost. e R15 had a case manager if County, but was unaware of	F 745			

245360 B. WING	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	C 11/29/2018
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER BENEDICTINE LIVING COMMUNITY OF NEW LONDON	100 GLEN OAKS DRIVE NEW LONDON, MN 56273	
(X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREF TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
assisting residents with financial and legal matters, The policy also indicated a role of social services was to identify and seek ways to support resident's individual needs through assessment and the care planning process. The procedure identified the social service personnel assists residents in utilizing financial, legal, mental heath and other community resources and agencies for consultation and/or counseling if their needs can not be met by internal Social Work personal.	755	1/21/19

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245360	B. WING			C 11/29/2018	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	UNITY OF NEW LONDON		10	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE O GLEN OAKS DRIVE EW LONDON, MN 56273	1172	.572010
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	NTEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPF DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 755	sufficient detail to e reconciliation; and §483.45(b)(3) Dete order and that an a is maintained and price This REQUIREMED by: Based on observareview, the facility for (eye) medication wo opened and not addopened in the graph of the medication aide (TIC Cosopt (eye medication aide (TIC Cosopt (eye medication aide) (TIC Cosopt (eye medication aide) administration for Formedication aide (TIC Cosopt (eye medication aide) and into R41's room ovisible markings when the eye drops removed a opened the box which had administered the eye handed the bottle to label had a hand-work (43 days prior). When interviewed is reviewed the medication on the label had a been of the writing on the labottle should have	rmines that drug records are in count of all controlled drugs periodically reconciled. NT is not met as evidenced ation, interview and document ailed to ensure ophthalmic as discarded timely after being ministered to 1 of 1 residents receive eye drops during the	F 7	755	R41's eye drops were discarded immediately and reordered. All TM/ nurses will review Eye Drop Administration Policy. A full house audit was completed to ensure all eye drops have an open within a 28 day range. All TMA's an nurses will be review the Eye Drop Administration Policy. Pharmacy habeen contacted to access labels to include "opened" and "discard" date be placed on the eye drop bottles if available. Random audits of 10% of resident of drops will be completed weekly x4, biweekly x2 then monthly ongoing the ensure compliance with CMS guide related to discard dates. In time train will occur immediately upon identific of protocol compliance lapse. Analysis of the observations/audits facility compliance will be presented Quality Assurance team and approximately upon identification our administrator. The QA team will implement needed changes and determine the need for ongoing monitoring/auditing after analysis.	ed date id as es to eye o elines ining cation and d to our yed by	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTII A. BU I LD IN	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	COM	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245360	B. WING		C 11/29/2018	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	UNITY OF NEW LONDON		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 100 GLEN OAKS DRIVE NEW LONDON, MN 56273		20/2010
(X4) I D PREF I X TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 755	An untitled feature information dated 0 the medication pass bottle; however, lad on how long the medication on how long the medication opened and econtact. On 11/28/18, at 12: (DON) was interviews should be discarded so they don't lose the added this was a "respective of the statement of the s	ge 59 for Cosopt prescribing 7/2016, identified to not use t the expiration date on the eked any direction or guidelines edication could be used after exposed to air and patient 57 p.m. the director of nursing wed and stated eye drops d 28 days after being opened heir effectiveness. The DON ecommendation" from the	F 75	1-21-19		
	consulting pharmac advised her facilitie "28 or 30 days from CMS (Centers for M guideline. Further, involved in revising	on 11/29/18, at 1:08 p.m. the sist (CP) stated she had s' to discard opened eye drops opening" as it was a recent Medicare and Medicaid) CP stated she had not been the current facility' policy for nce the CMS guidance was				
	Drops and Ointmer identified a procedu drops; however, the guidance on how to time, opened eye m Free from Unnec P	sychotropic Meds/PRN Use	F 75	8		1/21/19
	affects brain activiti	tropic Drugs. vchotropic drug is any drug that es associated with mental avior. These drugs include,				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MUL ⁻ A. BU I LDI		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED				
		245360	B. WING			C 11/29/2018		
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	UNITY OF NEW LONDON		100	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE O GLEN OAKS DRIVE OW LONDON, MN 56273	,		
(X4) I D PREF I X TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 758	but are not limited to categories: (i) Anti-psychotic; (ii) Anti-depressant (iii) Anti-anxiety; an (iv) Hypnotic Based on a compressed on a compressident, the facility \$483.45(e)(1) Resign psychotropic drugs unless the medication as in the clinical record \$483.45(e)(2) Resign drugs receive grade behavioral interven contraindicated, in drugs; \$483.45(e)(3) Resign psychotropic drugs unless that medicated diagnosed specific in the clinical record \$483.45(e)(4) PRN are limited to 14 da \$483.45(e)(5), if the prescribing practition appropriate for the beyond 14 days, he rationale in the resign indicate the duration	chensive assessment of a must ensure that—dents who have not used are not given these drugs ion is necessary to treat a sidagnosed and documented d; dents who use psychotropic all dose reductions, and tions, unless clinically an effort to discontinue these dents do not receive pursuant to a PRN order tion is necessary to treat a condition that is documented	F 7	58				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245360	B. WING			29/2018
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	UNITY OF NEW LONDON	•	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 100 GLEN OAKS DRIVE NEW LONDON, MN 56273		10/2010
(X4) I D PREF I X TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 758	drugs are limited to renewed unless the prescribing practitic the appropriatenes. This REQUIREME by: Based on observareview, the facility of pharmalogical interjustification before medication for 1 of antipsychotic medication for 1 of antipsychotic medication for 1 of antipsychotic medication and ansymptoms displayed. R41's quarterly Mir 10/29/18 identified impairment. Diagnor depression and ansymptoms displayed. R41's progress not -11/17/18, 9:54 p.m. the dining room an with her meal tray, and yell" until transent and was "rude" to the had very little "how been helpful.	o 14 days and cannot be a attending physician or oner evaluates the resident for s of that medication. NT is not met as evidenced tion, interview and document railed to implement non eventions and provide clinical using an antipsychotic 2 residents (R41) reviewed for cation.	F 758	R41's antipsychotic was discontinued the care plan was updated with specinterventions. R41 is undergoing mevaluation/testing and pain medical have been adjusted to ensure commoderate and the proper justification/monitorical interventions are in place. All licensistaff will review Psychotropic Medicuse Policy. Random audits of up to 100% of the residents on an antipsychotic medicuse will be completed weekly x4, biweethen monthly ongoing to ensure reson antipsychotic medications have proper justification/interventions and plan in place. In time training will originate lapse. Analysis of the observations/audits facility compliance will be presented Quality Assurance team and approfour administrator. The QA team with implement needed changes and determine the need for ongoing monitoring/auditing after analysis.	ecific edical tions fort. I for all ions to ng and sed cation e cation elkly x2 sidents the d Care cour protocol and d to our yed by	
	and was unable to	a.m. R41 had been "howling" be redirected. The progress what attempts had been		1-21-19		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTI A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCT I ON IG	CON	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245360	B. WING_			C /29/2018
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	UNITY OF NEW LONDON		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 100 GLEN OAKS DRIVE NEW LONDON, MN 56273		120/2010
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THI DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPR I ATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 758	increased behavior staff, swearing at the prominent howling. R41's physician order11/20/18, directed. "howling"11/21/18, an order. (antipsychotic) 12.5 of anxiety disorder11/23/18, add Tylet twice daily for pain11/26/18, Increase morning and 25 mg. R41's medical recommendation or other under the increase in R4. R41's care plan recommendation and started Seroque. 11/21/18 due to R4 with staff and not be the care plan did nowling, what non were used to reducting an an implementing an an increase.	A1. A. R41 had been "having rs, being short and rude with nem, and doing some Doctor ordered Seroquel. Deters identified the following: staff to monitor R41's was received for Seroquel mg oral daily with a diagnosis and (mild pain reliever) 650 mg and seroquel to 12.5 mg in the grin the afternoon. And lacked a comprehensive tipsychotic use to rule out pain, nderlying causative factors for 1's howling. Avised 11/29/18 indicated R41 are 12.5 milligrams (mg) on 1 "howling", being more angry eing re-directable. However, ot identify target behaviors of pharmalogical interventions are the howling, prior to intipsychotic medication.	F 75			
	stated R41 was us straightforward abo	out what she wants to have was not aware R41 had any				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245360	B. WING_		l l	C / 29/2018
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER BENEDICTINE LIVING COMMUNITY OF NEW LONDON			_	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 100 GLEN OAKS DRIVE NEW LONDON, MN 56273		29/2016
(X4) I D PREF I X TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIED TO THE APPROPRIED (CROSS-REFERENCE)	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 758	Continued From pa	•	F 75	58		
		on 11/28/18, at 8:41 a.m. R41 m, mood pleasant, talkative				
	LPN-D stated when had been having pa	on 11/29/18, at 2:04 p.m. In R41 yelled out (howling) R41 In in her left leg. Tylenol and In pain she was having and In howling.				
	registered nurse (R in the facility doing yelling out (howling) on Seroquel. RN-A Seroquel was depression.	on 11/29/18, at 2:13 p.m. N)-A stated R41's doctor was rounds and R41 had been) so the doctor had started her stated R41's diagnosis for the ession with anxiety, further a justified use for an				
F 761 SS=E	Monitoring policy re interdisciplinary tea or changing behavior identify underlying of prescribed for behat documentation will potential underlying	include rational for use and causes of the behavior. and Biologicals	F 76	51		1/21/19
	Drugs and biological labeled in accordant professional principal appropriate access	g of Drugs and Biologicals als used in the facility must be ace with currently accepted ales, and include the acry and cautionary a expiration date when				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULTI A. BU I LD I N	IPLE CONSTRUCTION IG	COM	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245360	B. WING_			29/2018	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	IUNITY OF NEW LONDON		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 100 GLEN OAKS DRIVE NEW LONDON, MN 56273	TATE, ZIP CODE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES :Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 761	§483.45(h)(1) In a Federal laws, the biologicals in locket temperature contributed by the Comprehensive Control Act of 197 abuse, except who package drug distingular distingular to prevent potential affected 2 of 3 memodications which residents identified a total of and/or controlled selection.	cordance with State and facility must store all drugs and ed compartments under proper ols, and permit only authorized access to the keys. facility must provide separately thy affixed compartments for ed drugs listed in Schedule II of the Drug Abuse Prevention and and other drugs subject to en the facility uses single unit ribution systems in which the minimal and a missing dose cand. ENT is not met as evidenced ation, interview and document failed to ensure key(s) to olled substances were secured athorized personnel at all times all theft and/or diversion. This dication carts housing these had potential to affect 14 of 14 d to have narcotic and/or ions stored inside these carts. Controlled Substances listing and cart(s).	F 76	Nursing staff were immedia of the concern and the issue corrected. All licensed staff Medication Storage Policy. I allowing access to medication areas must be kept with the or in a restricted area at all the All residents had the potentiaffected. All licensed staff we Medication Storage Policy. Random audits of TMA and knowledge will be completed observation audits to ensure medication storage areas an all times. These will be completed.	e was will review the Key sets on storage charge nurse, times. ial to be rill review the nurse d; as well as e the keys for re secured at appleted weekly		
	cart was reviewed	40 p.m. the "Maple" medication with registered nurse (RN)-B. e cart was locked with a		x4, biweekly x2, then month determined by the QA communitaring will occur immediate.	nittee. In time		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	0.45000				С	
	245360	B. WING			11/2	29/2018
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER BENEDICTINE LIVING COMMU	JNITY OF NEW LONDON		1	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 00 GLEN OAKS DRIVE IEW LONDON, MN 56273		
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIOI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
also locked with a difloor nurse had a se "master set" also had housed in the nursing to a purple colored lighthe cabinet in the nursing to a purple colored lighthe cabinet in the nursing and the area which was inspected which narcotic medication box. These were concorrect. On 11/26/18, at 5:02 observed with the diseated inside, and the hanging up on the second to utilize. On 11/27/18, at 9:45 medication cart was explained the cart was explained the cart wand the attached nawith a different, phy a set of these keys hung in the nursing set [of keys] for each there were currently memory care unit was using a floor distation. The station master keys were a	liferent, physical key. The et of these keys; however, a ad these keys on it which was ng station. RN-B then pointed lanyard which was hung up on ursing station which was adjacent to the main an opened door leading the housed the keys. The cart hidentified six residents had sinside the locked narcotic bunted and found to be 2 p.m. the nursing station was oorway open with nobody the master key lanyard was side of the cabinet for anyone 3 a.m. the "Memory Care" are reviewed with RN-C. RN-C was locked with a physical key, arcotic box was also locked sical key. The floor nurse had along with the master set station which had an "extra the cart on there." RN-C added to no residents on the locked with narcotic medication(s). 5 a.m. housekeeper (HK)-A eaner outside the nursing 'door was open and the gain hanging up on the ed they clean the room and	F 7	761	identification of protocol compliance lapse. Analysis of the observations/audits facility compliance will be presented Quality Assurance team and appropour administrator. The QA team will implement needed changes and determine the need for ongoing monitoring/auditing after analysis. 1-21-19	and d to our ved by	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MUL A. BU I LD		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C		
		245360	B. WING			1	29/2018
	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER BENEDICTINE LIVING COMMUNITY OF NEW LONDON			10	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 00 GLEN OAKS DRIVE IEW LONDON, MN 56273	11123/2010	
(X4) I D PREF I X TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 761	On 11/28/18, at 8:0 (NA)-A stated the nurses to do their of however, NA staff at talkies, drop things NA-A explained per they please" in the locked. Further, or nursing station was doorway wide openhung on the cabine. When interviewed of director of nursing station was doorway wide openhung on the cabine. When interviewed of director of nursing supposed to be carthe nursing station nobody was inside. be stored "so they'r people to obtain an medication cart or in the cabine was "not aware being housed inside were accessible to stated the keys shourse or in a "more with the board of place of policy dated 8/2018 substances were storage procedures authorized licensed personnel should he substance and lister "back-up keys to all interviewed authorized authorized and lister "back-up keys to all interviewed authorized authorized and lister "back-up keys to all interviewed authorized authorized and lister "back-up keys to all interviewed authorized and lister "back-up keys to all interviewed authorized	1 a.m. nursing assistant ursing station was used by the harting and other work; are in there often to get walkie off and check their mailboxes. Tople and staff come and go "as room as it has never been 11/28/18, at 9:18 a.m. the again observed with the and the master keys visibly	F 7	761			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		`	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245360	B. WING			11/2	29/2018
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER CTINE LIVING COMM	UNITY OF NEW LONDON		10	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 0 GLEN OAKS DRIVE EW LONDON, MN 56273		
(X4) I D PREF I X TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA' DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 761 F 921 SS=C	kept by the director Safe/Functional/Sa CFR(s): 483.90(i) §483.90(i) Other Ender Facility must proposed from the facility from the f	r of nursing or designee." Initary/Comfortable Environ Invironmental Conditions Invironmental Conditions Invironmental Conditions Invironmental Conditions Invironmental Conditions Invironmental Conditions Invironment for Invitable environment for Invironment for Invironmental Conditions Invitable environment for	F 7		The said concerns were corrected dusurvey. A full house audit was completed and issues were resolved. A daily checklis housekeeping to sign off on is in use. Issues are resolved or reported to supervisor as they arise to ensure profollow up. Environmental Services Stawill review Environmental Policy. Random audits of 10% of the residen rooms/living areas will be completed weekly x4, biweekly x2 then monthly ongoing to ensure there are no stains the ceiling tiles, vents are clean, paint/walls are intact and there are no cobwebs. Issues will be resolved as the are discovered or reported to housekeeping/maintenance supervisor ensure proper follow up. In time train will occur immediately upon identification of protocol compliance lapse. Analysis of the observations/audits are facility compliance will be presented to Quality Assurance team and approved our administrator. The QA team will	st for coper aff at they or to hing attoo our	1/21/19

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		245360	B. W I NG				C 29/2018
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	IUNITY OF NEW LONDON		10	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 00 GLEN OAKS DRIVE EW LONDON, MN 56273		
(X4) I D PREF I X TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 921	p.m., with the facili environmental servenvironmental assidamages tiles and ADM stated the stawhich were identified survey which exited the last recertification repair the roof in the ceiling tiles would be ESD stated he had so they would not be ESD both stated the about a month ago replacement was fivents, the ESD stabe cleaning the verextended handles. On 11/27/18 at 3:2 issues were noted rooms / halls: A. Room (rm) 126 x 2" area with sheet rock gypsum B. Rm 105 had four approximately 1" whead of the bed. The pressure relieving head board causin time the bed was reserved.	alk through on 11/28/18 12:25 ty administrator (ADM), vices director (ESD) and the istant (EA) reviewed the dust in the vents. ESD and ains were from a leaky room, ed on the last recertification d on 10/26/17. At the time of ion survey, the plan was to be Summer of 2018, with the per replaced at that time. The last sprayed the tiles at that time, be noticeable. The ADM and the roof had been completed of and the ceiling tiles to orgotten. Regarding the ceiling ted the house keepers should that with the dusters with the last with the following resident. To p.m., the following sheet rock within the following resident. The process of the larger gouge with the larger gouge with the larger gouge wide x 14 in in length at the there was an air pump for the mattress on the back of the gouge in the wall each aised or lowered. The air inst the wall causing the	F 9	921	implement needed changes and determine the need for ongoing monitoring/auditing after analysis. 1-21-19		

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTI A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION IG	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C	
		245360	B. WING_			/29/2018
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	MUNITY OF NEW LONDON		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 100 GLEN OAKS DRIVE NEW LONDON, MN 56273		20/2010
(X4) I D PREF I X TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	I SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 921	room wall where tagainst. The gougand broke the dry gypsum. On further pattern came from and lowered with side rail scraped a damage to the way. D. On 11/27/18 at webs approximate the window bed here window bed here window bed here with the ADM the house keepers with the dusters was 1:15 p.m., the ESI computerized proto, for the reporting needing to repaire weekly pick 2-3 room to for the reporting to happened since long handled dust high spots in the rather housekeeping identified the ceiling room were not on would be added. A facility policy for requested, but not do not have a policentitled" Housekee that listed the housekeet the control of the requested of the ceiling room were not on would be added.	pproximately 5 gouges on the he bed had been placed les were rainbow in shaped, wall paper exposing the inner er inspection, the rainbow in the 1/2 side rail being raised the bed. The high points of the again the wall, causing the less than 1/2 p.m., rm 112 had two cobely 4" and 6" in length, above	F 92	21		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			IPLE CONSTRUCTION IG	COM	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245360	B. WING_			C 29/2018
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	UNITY OF NEW LONDON		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 100 GLEN OAKS DRIVE NEW LONDON, MN 56273	<u> </u>	20/2010
(X4) I D PREF I X TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 921	Continued From padepartment. ESA siall the housekeepin	tated that there are posted in	F 92	21		

F5360028

Printed: 12/03/2018 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION

(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA **IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:**

(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01 (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED

245360

B. WING_

11/27/2018

NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER

STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE

BENEDICTINE LIVING COMMUNITY OF NEW I

100 GLEN OAKS DRIVE

(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 000	INITIAL COMMENTS	K 000	3 1	
	A Life Safety Code Survey was conducted by the Minnesota Department of Public Safety, State Fire Marshal Division. At the time of this survey, Benedictine Living Community of New London was found in compliance with the requirements for participation in Medicare/Medicaid at 42 CFR, Subpart 483.70(a), Life Safety from Fire, and the 2012 edition of National Fire Protection Association (NFPA) Standard 101, Life Safety Code (LSC), Chapter 19 Existing Health Care.			
	Benedictine Living Community of New London is a 1-story building with a partial basement. The building was constructed at 4 different times. The original building was constructed in 1964 and was determined to be of Type II(000) construction. In 1993 and addition was added to the south of the Service Wing that was determined to be of Type II(000) construction. In 1996 and addition was added to the north of the Service Wing that was determined to be of Type II(000) construction. In 1999 and addition was added to the south of the 1993 addition that was determined to be of Type II(000) construction.			
	The building is fully fire sprinkler protected and has a fire alarm system with smoke detection in the corridors and spaces open to the corridor that is monitored for automatic fire department notification.			ę
	The facility has a licensed capacity of 52 beds and had a census of 41 at the time of the survey.			
	The requirement at 42 CFR Subpart 483.70(a) is MET.			

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

Printed: 12/03/2018 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIEF IDENTIFICATION NUM					(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245360		B. WING_	11/27/2018	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER CTINE LIVING COM	MUNITY OF NEW L	100 GL	EN OAKS	STATE, ZIP CODE DRIVE AN 56273	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE BE PRECEDED BY FULL I NTIFYING INFORMATION)	REGULATORY	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE COMPLETION
8				ž.	*	×